
Table of Contents

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 1

Chassis p. 2-6
Suspension p. 7-13
Heim Joints p. 15     
Steering p. 16-18
Rear Ends p. 19-21
Hubs p. 22
Brakes p. 23-29
Springs & Shocks p. 30-32
Oil & Fuel System p. 33-34
Fittings p. 35-37
Radiators & Cooling p. 38
Gauges & Electrical p. 39-41
Safety Equipment p. 42-43
Exhaust & Drivetrain p. 44-48
Body & Body Tools p. 49-53
Wheels p. 54
Bolts p. 55
Pit & Driver Accessories p. 58-60
Services p. 61
Information p. 62
Terms & Conditions p. 63
Index p. 64



Chassis

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 2

Bare Offset Chassis 001-100-1 $2,195.00
Bare Truck Chassis 001-100-4 $2,395.00
Bare NASCAR Perimeter Chassis 001-100-5 $2,595.00
(NASCAR Touring Series Legal)

Pathfinder chassis’ are constructed with 100% high quality D.O.M. tubing
to increase strength and reduce flex

Bare Chassis Includes:

Chassis Options:

Adjustable Front Bumper Assembly

• 1/8” steel floorboard
• (2) slider weight boxes
• (over 20) threaded weight slugs
• brake line tabs
• floor mount pedal plate

• driver leg plate
• (2) driveshaft hoops
• steering column support
• bolt-on RS door bar assembly (offset only)

Oil Tank Mounts-Inst. 001-101-02      $62.00
Radiator Mounts-Inst. 001-101-03       $40.00
Battery Box-Inst. 001-101-04       $52.00
Door Plates-Inst. 001-101-06       $109.00
Door Plates-NASCAR-Inst. 001-101-07      $125.00
Fuel Cell Straps-1/8” Box 001-101-10       $35.00
Fuel Cell Mounts & Cage-NASCAR 001-101-11       $195.00
Fuel Cell Plates-NASCAR-Inst. 001-101-115     $135.00
Fuel Cell Mounts-Inst. 001-101-12      $78.00
Mount Seat-Basic 001-101-13       $72.00
Mount Seat-Custom 001-101-135     $150.00
Assemble Roller 001-101-14       $310.00
Steering Column-Inst. 001-101-15       $190.00
Steering Column-Inst. w/alum. heims 001-101-15A $198.00
Steering Column-Inst. collapsible 001-101-15C    $328.00
Steel Firewall-Inst. 001-101-16       $42.00
Suspension Nut, Bolt & Spacer Kit 001-101-17      $95.00
Brake Lines-Inst. 3/16” Lines 001-101-18   $155.00

Hanging Pedal Bracket 001-101-21    $175.00
Powdercoat Chassis 001-101-22    $495.00
Oil Tank Mounts 001-102-01   $20.00
Radiator Mount Kit 001-102-03    $16.00
Seat Mounting Kit 001-102-05    $35.00
Fuel Cell Mounting Kit-1/8” 001-102-06    $38.00
Fuel Cell Plate-RE/MAX Formed 001-102-19    $23.00
Firebottle Mount Welded In 001-102-50    $10.00
Fire Extinguisher Mount Welded In 001-102-501  $16.00
Mount Body-Labor 001-105-01    $1095.00
Radiator Ductwork-Inst.-Standard 001-105-02    $130.00
Radiator Ductwork-Inst.-Deluxe 001-105-02D $149.00
Aluminum Offset Interior Kit 001-110-120  $425.00
Aluminum Offset Interior Kit-Inst. 001-110-100  $625.00
Aluminum Truck Interior Kit-Inst. 001-110-101  $550.00
NASCAR Perimeter Standard Interior-Inst. 001-110-102  $800.00

ABC- Car 001-120-101 $53.95
Standard Fab. Stub – Car 001-120-100 $49.95
Long Fab. Stub – Car 001-120-1005 $56.95
Dodge Truck 001-120-113 $49.95
00 Chevy Truck 001-120-112 $49.95
‘98 Ford Truck 001-120-111 $49.95
‘98 Chevy Truck 001-120-110 $49.95

assembly has slotted mounts to easily raise or lower the vehicle’s
nose height; standard fab stub assembly fits most cars including
’99-current style Monte Carlo & Taurus, ’01-current Grand Prix &
Intrepid; assembly will also fit Lefthander fab stub cars



Chassis

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 3

Right Side Door Bar Assembly

Front & Rear Bumper Bars

‘03 Door Bar Assembly-Bar Only 001-120-1503 $42.00
‘03 Door Bar Assembly-Complete 001-120-1503-3 $105.00

NEW STYLE

Bolt-on assembly 001-120-150 $59.00
Weld-on assembly 001-120-151 $40.00
R.S. door bar only 001-120-152 $20.00

bolt-on assembly will only fit Pathfinder chassis

Standard Front Bumper Bar 001-120-131 $19.95
Standard Rear Bumper Bar 001-120-132 $19.95
‘88 M.C. Front Bumper Bar 001-120-133 $22.00

standard bumper fits most body styles; 
custom bumpers available upon request

001-120-140 $20.00

Rear Bumper Installation Kit

Fabricated Front Stub

001-155-111 $99.95

Far Rear Tail Section

Offset Stubs 
‘03 & newer 001-150-140    $410.00
‘02 001-150-130    $410.00
‘98-‘01 001-150-110    $410.00
‘97 & older 001-150-100    $410.00

Limited Late Model/Truck   
‘03 & newer 001-150-141    $410.00 
Limited Late Model-4” Ride
‘03 001-150-145    $410.00

ASA Stub
‘01-‘02 001-150-123    $410.00



Chassis

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 4

025-047 $4.50

(2) 3/8” holes prevent cross bar flex

025-006 $12.95

3/4” wide x 2-7/8” long slot

Slotted Trailing Arm Bracket-Open

025-009 $12.95

extra material caps off open end of 2” x 3” rail
3/4” wide x 2-7/8” long slot

Slotted Trailing Arm Bracket-Right Side End

025-008 $12.95

3/4” holes

3rd Link Bracket

025-012 $4.50

1/2” wide x 1-3/8” long slot

Front Bumper Assembly Slider Bracket

025-010 $2.35

1/2” hole

Seat Belt Chassis Tab

Front Cross Bar Tab-2 hole

025-003 $18.00

17” x 5” x 1/8”

Floor Pedal Plate
025-005 $10.50

3/16” Rack Plate

025-002 $17.00

pre-notched to easily bend
for a custom fit
uses 3/4” oversize heim

Steering Column Bracket

011-AA-161B $12.95

1/2” coarse threaded slug in mount

Front Motor Mount for stub

011-AA-098A $8.00

Lower Control Arm Shock Bracket

025-007 $18.00
Flex Bar Bracket

025-013 $2.50

1/2” hole

Front Cross Bar Tab

Lower 025-051 $ 4.50
Upper (Bent) 025-052 $ 6.50

1/2” holes

3-Hole Diagonal Bay Bar Bracket



Chassis

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 5

025-018 $2.00
Front Brake Line Tab

025-017 $2.00

radiused to fit 1-1/4” tube

Rear Brake Line Tab
011-AA-043A $1.30

1/4” hole

Body Brace Tab

024-PU-20 $2.75
1/2” Weld-in Weight Slug Battery Box

001-102-03 $16.00

Radiator Mount Kit

001-302-100 $45.00

28# tube; lead is neatly poured in a 
2-1/2” x 2-1/2” x 12” long steel tube;
works great in slider weight boxes,
or simply drill holes and bolt to the
frame rail

Lead Tube

025-039 $29.95

comes pre-welded and complete with 
battery hold down; designed to be strong
and lightweight

025-038 $2.50

9/16” hole; 1/4” thick

Fuel Cell Chassis Tab

Jamie Iverson

Fred Winn (Hearbeat Photography)

Larry Los (Fast Lap Photo)



ds

ds

Chassis

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 6

Round Steel Tubing

maximum UPS length is 6 ft.

Square & Rectangle Steel Tubing

Square Tubing
1/2" x .065 037-0005 $  .75
3/4" x .083 (14ga.) 037-001 $1.10
1” x .083 (14ga.) 037-002 $1.25
1” x .120 (1/8) 037-003 $1.75
1-1/4” x .083 (14ga.) 037-004 $1.75
1-1/2” x .120 (1/8) 037-005 $2.00
2” x.083 (14ga.) 037-006 $2.25
2” x .120 (1/8) 037-007 $2.75
2.5” x .120 (1/8) 037-008 $4.00
3” x .120 (1/8) 037-009 $4.25

Rectangular Tubing
1” x 1-1/2” x .120 (1/8) 037-101 $2.25
1” x 2” x .083 (14ga.) 037-102 $2.00
1” x 2” x .120 (1/8) 037-1025 $2.75
1” x 3” x .083 (14ga.) 037-103 $2.50
1” x 3” x .120 (1/8) 037-1038 $2.60
2” x 3” x .083 (14ga.) 037-102 $2.75
2” x 3” x .120 (1/8) 037-104 $3.50
Flat Stock
1” x 1/8” 037-201 $  .50
1-1/2” x 1/8” 037-2014 $  .50
1-1/2” x 1/4" 037-2015 $  .75
2” x 1/8” 037-202 $  .75
2” x 3/16” 037-203 $1.00
2” x 1/4" 037-204 $1.00
3” x 1/8” 037-205 $1.00
3” x 3/16” 037-206 $1.50
4” x 3/16” 037-207 $2.00

Charlie Cottam (Fast Lap Photo)

3/8” x .065 EW 038-001 $1.00
1/2" x .065 EW 038-002 $1.00
3/4" x .065 DOM 038-004 $1.50
3/4" x .120 DOM 038-005 $2.95
1” x .065 DOM 038-008 $2.00
1” x .095 DOM 038-0092 $2.50
1” x .120 DOM 038-009 $3.00
1” x .188 DOM 038-0095 $3.50
1-1/4” x .065 DOM 038-0105 $2.25
1-1/2” x .065 EW 038-011 $1.50
1-1/2” x .065 DOM 038-012 $2.50
1-1/2” x .095 DOM 038-014 $3.00

1/2” x .120 DOM 038-015 $3.50
1-3/4” x .065 EW 038-016 $2.00
1-3/4” x .065 DOM 038-017 $3.00
1-3/4” x .083 DOM 038-0175 $3.50
1-3/4” x .095 EW 038-018 $1.75
1-3/4” x .095 DOM 038-019 $3.25
1-3/4” x .188 DOM 038-0195 $4.00
2” x .188 DOM 038-0198 $4.75
2-1/4” x .134 DOM 038-020 $5.50
2-1/2” x .156 DOM 038-0205 $6.25
3-1/4” x .120 DOM 038-021 $6.00
3-3/8” x .188 DOM 038-0215 $7.75



Suspension

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 7

Upper A-Arm
Caster Lock

027-63 $3.95

comes complete with screw designed for use with Pathfinder slotted upper 
a-arms; requires the use of (1) Pathfinder upper a-arm shim (tapered or 1/8”);
after you have set your caster with the slotted upper a-arm, the caster lock will
prevent your caster from changing while making camber adjustments at the race
track

Upper A-Arm

Upper A-Arm Slider Block Kit

Monoball Upper A-Arm

8” 001-210-180 9-1/2” 001-210-195
8-1/4” 001-210-182 9-3/4” 001-210-197
8-1/2” 001-210-185 10” 001-210-110
8-3/4” 001-210-187 10-1/4” 001-210-112
9” 001-210-190 10-1/2” 001-210-115
9-1/4”  001-210-192

Slotted Upper A-Arm

9” 001-212-190
9-1/4” 001-212-192
9-1/2” 001-212-195
9-3/4” 001-212-197
10” 001-212-110
10-1/4” 001-212-112

027-018 $7.85

used with slider upper a-arm
mount #027-001

027-001 $9.95

uses slider block kit #027-018

Slider Upper A-Arm Mount

offset shaft for easy roll center changes; 7 degree ball joint angle
works great on left or right side; screw-in ball joint style (L081-1162);
aluminum shaft; custom sizes available upon request

Vertical Upper A-Arm Mount

Anti-dive 1-3/4” tall-LS 025-044 $17.00
Anti-dive 1-1/4” tall-RS 025-043 $17.00
Straight 1-1/4” tall 025-045 $17.00
Straight 1” tall 025-046 $17.00

7-1/4” 001-211-172 9-1/4” 001-211-192
7-1/2” 001-211-175 9-1/2” 001-211-195
7-3/4” 001-211-177 9-3/4” 001-211-197
8” 001-211-180 10” 001-211-110
8-1/4” 001-211-182 10-1/4” 001-211-112
8-1/2” 001-211-185 10-1/2” 001-211-115
8-3/4” 001-211-187 11” 001-211-120
9” 001-211-190
slotted upper a-arms allow caster to be changed &
still keep the a-arm straight with the chassis; custom
sizes available upon request

Aluminum Upper A-Arm
Shims

1/8” 027-009-18 $7.50
1/4" 027-009-14 $7.95
1/2" 027-009-12 $9.95
shims used for easy roll-center changes
1 degree 027-010-14 $9.50
2 degree 027-010-38 $11.25
4 degree    027-010-40 $12.95
tapered shim for increased anti-dive; 
2 tapered shims required per a-arm

$49.95

$52.50

$53.75



Suspension

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 8

Bare $41.95

Complete w/premium heims: $80.45
Add: (1) 002-EXMR12, (1) 027-002, (1) L082-310-6A,
(1)L081-1264

Complete w/aircraft heims: $95.45
Add: (1) 002-HMR12T, (1) 027-002, (1) L082-310-6A,
(1)L081-1264

Pathfinder Chassis (1998-current) - 1264 press-in ball joint style (standard)

Pathfinder Chassis (1998-current) - 1267 press-in ball joint style

Lower Control Arm

Pathfinder Chassis (1997 & older) - 1267 press-in ball joint style

also direct replacement for Lefthander Chassis lower control arms

5” Spring Lower
Control Arm

Left Side
15-1/2” 001-203-155
16-1/2” 001-203-165

Right Side
17-3/4” 001-203-177
18-3/4” 001-203-187

Bare $63.00

Complete w/premium heims: $78.50
Add: (1) 002-EXMR12, (1) 002EXML12, (1) 027-002, 
(1) L082-310-6A, (1) L082-310-6, 
(1) L082-310-6L, (1) 027-2442-8

Complete w/aircraft heims: $93.50
Add: (1) 002-HMR12T, (1) 002HML12T, (1) 027-002, 
(1) L082-310-6A, (1) L082-310-6, (1) L082-310-6L, 
(1) 027-2442-8

Lower Strut Tube Assembly

19” 027-881-19     
19-1/2” 027-881-195
20” 027-881-20  

21” 027-881-21
21-1/4” 027-881-2114

Left Side Right Side
14-3/4"   001-201-147 17-3/8"    001-201-173
15-3/8"    001-201-153 17-3/4"    001-201-177
15-3/4”    001-201-157 18-1/8"    001-201-181
16"         001-201-160 18-3/4"    001-201-187
16-1/4"    001-201-162

Left Side Right Side
14-3/4"    001-202-147                 17-3/8"    001-202-173  
15-3/8" 001-202-153                 17-3/4"    001-202-177
16" 001-202-160                 18-1/8"    001-202-181
16-1/4" 001-202-162                 18-3/4"    001-202-187

Joe’s Steel Upper Ball Joint Socket

064-40050 $34.95

Mike Beyer (Fast Lap Photo)

18-3/4" RS - 1264 BJ         001-205-187
17-7/8" RS - 1264 BJ         001-205-178
16-1/4" LS - 1264 BJ         001-205-162
16" LS - 1264 BJ               001-205-160

18-3/4" RS - 1267 BJ         001-206-187
17-7/8" RS - 1267 BJ         001-206-178
16-1/4" LS - 1267 BJ         001-206-162
16" LS - 1267 BJ               001-206-160

aluminum hex tube provides adjustability &
easy suspension squaring; fits '02 & newer
Pathfinder 5" spring cars; can convert a coil-
over chassis to 5" springs with this lower

Strut tube only $19.00

Complete w/premium heims $47.75
Add:(1) 002-EXML10, (1) 027-800, 
(1) L082-310-5, (1) L082-310-5L
Complete w/aircraft heims $59.50
Add:(1) 002-HML10T, (1) 027-800,
(1) L082-310-5, (1) L082-310-5L



Suspension

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 9

L081-1162 $16.00

fits Pathfinder & Lefthander upper a-arms

Screw-in Upper Ball Joint

Monoball Screw-in Upper Ball Joint

L081-1264 $13.50

fits standard Pathfinder lower control arms

Tall Press-in Lower Ball Joint

L081-1267 $14.50

fits standard Lefthander lower control arms

Short Press-in Lower Ball Joint

027-1162 $8.95

Upper A-Arm Weld-in Threaded Sleeve

Lower Control Arm Weld-in Press-in Sleeve
For 1264 ball joint  001-209-100 $8.95
For 1267 ball joint  001-209-101  $8.95

002-YPB10T $33.00

1/2" Slotted Nut 022-1795 $.65
5/8" Thin Nylock Nut-Fine 022-34041 $.75
Shim Kit 007-56-207 $9.95
Stud Only 020-834-772 $18.50
Retaining Clip for Mono. Upper 022-35266 $.75

Monoball Upper Bearing 5/8”

W-5 Spindles

$174.95

Right Side: 5/8” threaded

Left Side: slotted for adjustable ackerman

RS, XL Brake Bracket - 8-3/4" tall 2-1/2" drop 001-250-11-112
LS, XL Brake Bracket - 8-3/4" tall 2-1/2" drop 001-250-11-113
RS,GM Brake Bracket - 8-3/4" tall 2-1/2" drop 001-250-11-122
LS,GM Brake Bracket - 8-3/4" tall 2-1/2" drop 001-250-11-123
RS, XL Brake Bracket - 9-1/4" tall 3-1/2" drop 001-250-12-112
LS, XL Brake Bracket - 9-1/4" tall 3-1/2" drop 001-250-11-223

9-1/4” tall, 3-1/2” drop spindles are direct replacements for LH offset
chassis’; custom sizes available upon request; we will check your PC
spindles for straightness free of charge!

027-020 $11.95

Monoball Upper A-Arm Weld-In Sleeve

L002-22320 $67.00

Howe Upper Ball Joint

L002-22410 $67.00

.4" Longer Replacement Stud
L002-22434         $28.99

Adapter Bushing
L002-22411 $17.99

Howe studs can be replaced if worn or damaged; longer studs also
available

Howe Lower Ball Joint

Ball joint 020-834-406 $60.00
Stud only 020-834-772 $18.50
Bump Steer Shim Kit 007-56-207 $9.95
Bearing 002-COM10 $ 7.00

fits L081-1162 screw-in style upper
easily adjusts roll center



Suspension

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 10

5x5 Spindles

$174.95

8-3/4” Tall 2-1/2” Drop
Right Side: 5/8” threaded
Left Side: slotted for adjustable ackerman

RS, XL Brake Bracket 001-250-11-212
LS, XL Brake Bracket 001-250-11-213
RS, GM Brake Bracket  001-250-11-222
LS, GM Brake Bracket  001-250-11-223
Custom sizes available upon request; we will check
PC spindles for straightness free of charge!

3rd Link Brackets

Bare Clamp-on Brackets

2-1/2” wide x .120 wall – 2 bolts 001-241-100 $20.00
2-1/2” wide x .120 wall – 4 bolts 001-241-101 $25.00
1-1/2” wide x .188 wall – 2 bolts 001-241-102 $22.50

001-240-101 $59.95

slotted shock sleeve allows for quick shock
changes using only one wrench; 4-bolt
clamp design improves strength

Clamp-on Trailing Arm
Bracket

Clamp-on XL Brake Bracket

001-240-102 $36.95

lightweight design – weld-in threaded slugs
reduce flex & help prevent stripping

004-340-28 $32.00

Clamp-on GM Brake Bracket

001-240-1015 $199.95

slotted bracket & threaded adjuster allow for
trailing arm angle changes without loosening a
bolt – the easiest, fastest adjuster on the mar-
ket; angled slot keeps rearend square

Adjustable Clamp-on
Trailing Arm Bracket

001-240-1012 $66.95

9” Clamp-On Trailing
Arm Bracket

Clamp-on Trailing Arm
Bracket for 5” O.D. Springs

Right Side 004-319-9022 $69.95
Left Side 004-319-9011 $69.95

004-304 $8.25

uses 5” or 5-1/2” springs

Upper Spring Cup

4-hole
027-006-1 

$58.95 

Slotted
027-006-2

$58.95 

3” Setback
027-006-3 

$69.95 



Suspension

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 11

Weight Jack Bolts
8” Steel 004-300-8 $8.00
11” Steel 004-300-11 $8.50
12” Steel 004-300-14 $12.00

1” coarse thread; uses 1/2”extension 
to adjust

Front Clamp-on Wedge Bolt Bracket
Right Front  001-320-100 $29.95
Left Front    001-320-101 $29.95

Designed to clamp on the 1-3/4” bay
bars; 2-1/4” long machined wedge bolt
sleeve to help prevent stripping; 3 bolts
for improved strength; 1” coarse thread;
used on ’02 & newer PC 5” spring cars
or convert an existing coil over car to 5”
springs

Rear Clamp-on Wedge Bolt Bracket
Right Front  001-320-200 $29.95
Left Front    001-320-201 $29.95

Designed to clamp on the 1-1/2” shock
bar; 2-1/4” long machined wedge bolt
sleeve to help prevent stripping; 3 bolts
for improved strength; rear shock mount
incorporated in this bracket; 1”coarse
thread; used on ’02 & newer PC 5”
spring cars or convert an existing coil
over car to 5” springs

Aluminum Hex Tubes

3/4" Track Bar or Trailing Arm Tube
4” – 9” 027-2442-* $9.75
3/4" Trailing Arm Tube
10” – 12” 027-2442-* $9.75
13” – 23” 027-2442-* $13.00
24” – 26” 027-2442-* $16.00
33” – 34” 027-2442-* $20.75
5/8" Tie Rod Tube
7” – 12” 027-2441-* $9.95
13” – 18” 027-2441-* $11.95

replace the (*) with the tube length available to get the complete part
#; black anodized with RH & LH  threads

$105.00

7/8” 100# L041-2371-3     
1” 150# L041-2371     
1-1/16” 175# L041-2371-4  

1-1/8”    200#  L041-2371-1
1-1/4”   300#   L041-2371-2

Universal Tubular Sway Bar

Splined Hollow Sway Bar

$140.75

15/16” 032-608-49-94
1” 032-608-49-100
1-1/16” 032-608-49-106
1-1/8” 032-608-49-112
1-3/16” 032-608-49-118

1-1/4” 032-608-49-125
1-5/16” 032-608-49-131
1-3/8” 032-608-49-137
1-7/16” 032-608-49-143

Sway Bar Arm

LS 49 Spline Lite 047-2721 $89.00
RS 49 Spline Adjustable 047-456R $139.50Bobby Cabral

1-3/8” 400# L041-2371-5 $129.00
1-3/8” 500# L041-2371-6 $171.00
1-3/8” 550# L041-2371-7 $171.00

1-1/4” 49 spline



Suspension

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 12

001-549 $85.00

Bolts into existing sway bar mounts

Splined Sway Bar Mount Kit

detents in threads & ball-nose screw hold adjuster in place; NO jam nuts
or locking mechanisms
Sway bar eye assembly 026-001   $49.95
Replacement ball-nose screw & nut assy. 026-002   $4.75
Replacement weld-on nut 026-003 $16.50

Sway Bar RS Mounting Asembly

Adjustable Sway Bar Eye

001-49-10 $6.75
Standard Sway Bar Eye Jam Nut

3/4" 001-220-345 $1.00
7/8” 001-220-785 $1.00

Standard Sway Bar Eye

3/4" eye fits ’98 & newer Pathfinder chassis’; 7/8” eye fits ’97 & older Pathfinder
chassis’ & all LH chassis’

3/4" 001-220-34 $8.75
7/8" 001-220-78 $8.75

001-220-100 $2.75
Sway Bar Bolt Kit

Sway Bar Eye Weld-in Mount

3/4” 001-220-134 $2.25
7/8” 001-220-178 $2.25

3-1/2” long; custom lengths available upon request

Pathfinder has committed itself to a complete line of machinery
parts in-house. Our CNC equipment & computerized CAD 

programs allow us to manufacture & design our own parts.

We are always happy to help design or machine any custom parts
for our dealers or customers. Feel free to give us a call to arrange

custom machining to fit your needs.



Suspension

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 13

Adjustable Panhard Bars
square your rearend in a matter of minutes - simply loosen jam nuts and turn hex tube to adjust rearend from side to side;
hoop style construction provides superior strength in a lightweight design

Standard Adj. Panhard Bar
Bare 001-230-100 $55.95
Complete w/premium heims $109.70
Complete w/aircraft heims $143.70

standard panhard bar is designed to mount on the
axle tube with the bracket mounted against the
side bell

Long Adj. Panhard Bar
Bare 001-230-101 $57.95
Complete w/premium heims $111.70
Complete w/aircraft heims $145.70

long panhard bar is designed to mount on the
axle tube with the bracket mounted upside down
from the standard position

Pinion Mount Adj. Panhard Bar
Bare 001-230-102 $57.95
Complete w/premium heim $111.70
Complete w/aircraft heim $145.70

pinion mount panhard bar is designed to mount
on the pinion of the quick change

1-1/2” 027-005-112 $39.95
1-3/4” 027-005-134 $39.95

clevis style-aluminum

Panhard Bar Clamp-on Slider Mount

Adjustable Panhard
Bar Clamp

1-1/2” 027-005-25 $162.95
1-3/4” 027-005-27 $162.95

uses 3/8” ratchet to adjust; one turn equals 1/16”

Replacement Parts:
Shaft 027-005-271 $17.00
Lock Collar 027-005-272 $9.95
Thrust Washer 027-005-273 $2.25
Tab 027-005-274 $11.00

1-1/2” 001-155-124 $29.95
1-3/4” 001-155-1245 $29.95

Panhard Bar Mount Kit

001-240-100 $53.95

wide design for improved strength

Clamp-on Panhard
Bar Mount

Complete w/premium heims:
Add: (1)027-2442-7, (1)002-EXML12, (1)002-EXMR12, (2)L082-310-6, (1)L082-310-6L
Complete w/aircraft heims:
Add: (1)027-2442-7, (1)002-HML12T, (1)002-HMLR12T, (1)L082-310-6, (1)L082-310-6L



Heim Joints

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 14

QA1 Economy Heims

teflon lined race - 2 piece construction; premium series
offers higher quality at an affordable price; used on most
late models or limited late models

QA1 Premium Heims
1/2” RH 002-EXMR8 $12.25
1/2” LH 002-EXML8 $12.25

5/8” RH 002-EXMR10 $14.75
5/8” LH 002-EXML10 $14.75

3/4” RH 002-EXMR12 $19.95
3/4” LH 002-EXML12 $19.95

5/8” RH 002-HMR10T $29.00
5/8” LH 002-HML10T $29.00

3/4” RH 002-HMR12T $38.25
3/4” LH 002-HML12T $38.25
teflon lined race – three-piece construction

QA1 Aircraft Heims

1/2” RH 002-AMR8 $13.00
1/2” LH 002-AML8 $13.00

5/8” RH 002-AMR10 $16.00
5/8” LH 002-AML10 $16.00

3/4” RH 002-AMR12 $21.75
3/4” LH 002-AML12 $21.75

QA1 Aluminum Heims

teflon lined race - red in color

Steel 002-CMR12757 $14.00
Aluminum 002-AMR12757 $21.75

Used for steering column mounting

QA1 3/4” Oversize Heims
1/2” 002-COM8 $6.75
5/8” 002-COM10 $7.50
3/4” 002-COM12 $10.25

Retaining Clip 022-35268 $  .75
for 3/4”

QA1 Spherical Bearing

1/4” RH 002-CMR4 $4.00
1/4” LH 002-CML4 $4.00
1/4” RH female 002-CFR4 $4.00
5/16” RH 002-CMR5 $4.50
5/16” LH 002-CML5 $4.50
5/16” RH female 002-CFR5 $4.50

3/8” RH 002-CMR6 $4.75
3/8” LH 002-CML6 $4.75
3/8” RH female 002-CFR6 $4.75

7/16” RH 002-CMR7 $5.75
7/16” LH 002-CML7 $5.75
1/2” RH 002-CMR8 $6.75
1/2” LH 002-CML8 $6.75

5/8” RH 002-CMR10 $10.50
5/8” LH 002-CML10 $10.50

3/4” RH 002-CMR12 $14.00
3/4” LH 002-CML12 $14.00
3/4” RH w/reducer 002-ZL12RR $16.00

for 1/2” bolt



Heim Joints

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 15

$14.95

3/4” LH Alum. 027-801
3/4” RH Alum. 027-802
3/4” RH Steel 027-803
5/8” RH Steel 027-800
for strut tube

large head clevis ends are used on strut tubes to prevent flex; steel clevis
ends: 3/8” hole – 3/8” slot; aluminum clevis ends: 1/2” hole – 1/4” slot

Clevis Ends

$19.95

RH thread 001-360-01
LH thread 001-360-02

(2) 3/8” holes prevent cross bar flex, 3/4” fine threads, gundrilled steel for a
strong, lightweight construction; zinc plated silver for a durable finish

Threaded Front Cross
Bar Mount - Two hole

Jam Nuts
Left Hand Right Hand
1/4” L082-310-14L $ .45 1/4” L082-310-14 $  .30
5/16” L082-310-1L $ .45 5/16” L082-310-1 $  .30
3/8” L082-310-2L $ .45 3/8” L082-310-2 $  .30
7/16” L082-310-3L $ .45 7/16” L082-310-3 $  .30
1/2” L082-310-4L $ .70 1/2” L082-310-4 $  .35
5/8” L082-310-5L $ .80 5/8” L082-310-5 $  .50
3/4” L082-310-6L $ .90 3/4” L082-310-6 $  .60

3/4” alum. L082-310-6A $1.50

Steel Tapered Spacers

3/8 L168-321-08 $1.75
1/2” L168-321-10 $1.75
5/8” 024-PU-24 $1.75
3/4” 024-PU-23 $1.75

offers more misalignment; clearance for heims

Steel Heim Reducers

3/4” O.D., 1/2” I.D., 7/8” length 027-002 $2.25
3/4” O.D., 5/8” I.D., 7/8” length 027-0025 $2.25

reduces bolt hole in heim

1/2” 001-350-01 $1.50
3/4” 001-350-02 $1.50
1” 001-350-03 $1.50
1-1/2” 001-350-04 $1.50
2” 001-350-05 $1.50
2-1/2” 001-350-06 $2.00
3” 001-350-07 $2.00
3/4” I.D. / 1” O.D.

Aluminum Spacers

Brad Dahmer (Heartbeat Photography)



Steering

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 16

$65.00

17” dished wheel 018-601-70172
15” dished wheel 018-601-70152

superior quality steering wheel; finger knobs on back side
for extra feel and grip; lightweight aluminum construction

Sweet Steering Wheels

027-013 $29.95

lightweight aluminum- fits 3/4” shaft

Steering Wheel Alignment Tool

Steering Wheel Pad

Sweet Splined Steering Wheel
Quick Disconnect

012-2225 $51.00

small, lightweight aluminum design

Spine Only 
012-220-5SP $16.50

DPI Lightweight Splined Steering
Wheel Quick Disconnect

Wilwood Hex Steering Wheel
Disconnect

Steering Column Components

Woodward Universal Joints

3/4” Smooth
L085-UA100 $45.00
3/4” X 48 – BRT/Appleton/Sweet Manual           
L085-UA101 $50.00
3/4” X 36 – Chevy Manual 
L085-UA102 $50.00
3/4” X 30 – New Chevy/BRT/Appleton Power
L085-UA103 $50.00
9/16” X 26 –Pinto Manual
L085-UA106 $50.00

L074-1140 $13.00

oversized for 3/4” shaft

Firewall Flange Bearing

Steering Shaft – 3/4” X .120 DOM
038-005 $2.95/ft.
Pathfinder Steering Column Support
025-002 $17.00          
3/4” Oversize Heim – Steel
002-CMR12757 $14.00
3/4” Oversize Heim – Aluminum
002-AMR12757 $21.75
3/4” Jam Nut 
L082-310-6 $.60
3/4” Flat Washer
070-1133864 $.25

Pathfinder Steering Column
Clamp-On Adjuster
027-107 $58.00

018-801-70001 $78.00

durable steel construction

Spline Only 018-801-70008 $17.25

035-270-2016 $26.50

aluminum construction, hex button style

Spline Only
035-300-2019 $7.50

Black 007-58-243 $14.50

018-301-30091 $8.95

1 quart bottle

Sweet Power Steering Fluid



Steering

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 17

L085-SCA500 $124.00
027-70 Adapter Sleeve $8.75
column provides 7” of lengthwise movement upon impact; column is designed
to absorb energy and protect the driver in a collision

Woodward Telescoping Safety
Steering Column

Woodward Universal Joints for
Telescoping Steering Column

GM Manual L085-UA20102 $50.75
NCP Power L085-UA20103 $50.75
joint fits telescoping column #L085-SCA500 only

Safety Collar Clamp 007-56-207 $9.95

kit contains 1 of each size: .032, .064, .100, .200, .300, & .500

Bump Steer Bushing Kit

028-MAN25 $395.95

2.5”, 12-1 ratio, 18-1/4” wide, threaded end; other ratios, ends and custom
widths available upon request; made from billet aluminum to prevent breaking;
uses #L085-UA101 universal joint

BRT Manual Rack & Pinion Aluminum pump & pulley 018-301-30013 $178.75
Steel pump & pulley 018-301-30010 $187.00
1,100 PSI

Sweet Power Steering Pump

BRT Power Rack & Pinion

027-015 $10.50

3/4” I.D. aluminum clamp; used on sides of steering column heim to prevent
shaft from moving; (2) required for telescoping column; set screw in clamp
to prevent collar movement

Tank with bracket 018-301-30050 $97.75
Bracket only 018-301-30052 $18.00
Cap only 018-301-30094 $13.50

Sweet Power Steering Tank and Bracket

027-005 $39.25

Power Steering Pump Bracket Kit

028-100 $165.00

BRT Power Steering Tank w/ Cooler
028-PWR25 $715.95

2.5”, 12-1 ratio, medium servo, 18-1/4” wide, threaded end;  other ratios,
ends, servos and custom widths available upon request; made from billet
aluminum to prevent breaking and leaking; uses #L085-UA103 universal
joint

Outer Replacement Parts
Short power steering line 028-1-SHORT $15.00
Long power steering line 028-1-LONG $15.00
Dust boot 028-1-BOOT $14.25
Servo Seal Kit 028-1-SEAL $23.95



Steering

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 18

-06 003-FBG-0600 $6.75
sold per foot

Power Steering Hose

-06 003-1302 $5.50

Straight SAE 37 deg. for Power
Steering Hose

-06 003-1386 $13.25

45 deg. SAE 37 deg. for Power
Steering Hose 

-06 003-1389 $13.50

90 deg. SAE 37 deg. for
Power Steering Hose

-06 003-FBC-0600 $6.25

Power Steering Hose TFE

-06 003-1103 $4.75

Straight TFE 45 deg. for
Power Steering Hose

-06 003-1112 $9.25

45 TFE for Power
Steering Hose 

-06 003-1122 $8.50

90 deg. TFE for Power
Steering Hose

Beau Sanden Tom Meyers (Fast Lap Photo)



Rear Ends

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 19

Replacement Parts
Aluminum spool 017-80-1011-1 $255.00
Aluminum ratchet 017-93-0010-1 $675.00
Aluminum ratchet spring-yellow L036-LS65187F $  14.75

Magnesium center section 017-72-0005-1 $320.50
Right side magnesium bell 017-92-0033-1R $182.00
Left side magnesium bell 017-92-0033-1L $176.25
Side bell o-ring 017-12-0008-1 $    6.50
Side bell seal - Richmond 017-15-0013-1 $  14.95
Side bell race (bearing cup) 017-21-0020-1 $  10.50
Side bell adjusting screw 017-07-0005-1 $  11.25
Bronze wear pad 017-17-0008-1 $    6.50
Sight pipe plug - aluminum 017-42-0008-1 $    7.50
Fill pipe plug - 3/8” steel 017-42-0009-1 $    2.75
Drain pipe plug - 3/8” steel w/magnet 017-42-0010-1 $    3.75
Center section thru bolt kit 001-301-104 $  28.95

4.11 ring and pinion L016-5714 $217.00
4.86 ring and pinion L016-5400 $217.00
Ring gear bolt kit 017-01-0046-1 $  35.75
Pinion nose bearing (roller) 017-33-0001-1 $  16.75
Pinion bearing double cup 017-29-0001-12 $  43.75
Pinion bearing (2 required) 017-29-0001-11 $  27.00

Pinion washer 017-29-0001-13 $ 5.75
Posi-lock nut assembly - RH 017-31-0009-1 $ 65.00
Posi-lock nut assembly - LH 017-31-0004-1 $ 65.00
Pinion bearing spacer ring 017-80-1015-1 $ 16.75
Pinion retainer plate 017-80-1016-1 $ 18.25

Lower shaft - solid 017-80-1022-1 $108.25
Lower shaft - gundrilled 017-80-1021-1 $221.75
Lower shaft bearing - front 017-23-0011-1 $ 15.50
Lower shaft bearing - rear 017-23-0010-1 $ 15.50
Yoke - steel 017-86-0001-1 $ 33.75
Yoke - steel w/power steering pulley 017-86-0002-1 $ 76.95
Yoke seal plate 017-80-1017-1 $ 36.75
Yoke seal plate o-ring 017-12-0009-1 $ 6.25
Yoke seal 017-15-0014-1 $ 7.50
Yoke spacer 017-80-1023-1 $ 4.00
Yoke bolt 017-01-0045-1 $ 1.75
Yoke washer 017-03-0023-1 $ 4.00

Gear cover (complete w/bearings) 017-92-0035-1 $164.75
Gear cover bearing (2 required) 017-33-0002-1 $ 26.50
Gear cover gasket - FELPRO 017-14-0022-1 $ 7.00
Gear cover nut - aluminum 017-02-0016-1 $ 4.00
Gear cover stud 017-07-0004-1 $ 1.40

Richmond Magnesium Quick Rear End

Pathfinder Chassis offers repair services for your existing
quick change rear end

4.86 (less tubes) 017-96-1131 $1,150.00
4.11 (less tubes) 017-96-1111 $1,150.00
Install axle tubes in new Q.C. (labor) 0134 $    75.00
Axle tube bolt kit 001-301-102 $      3.75

aluminum spool is standard - other differentials available; roller bearing on pinion
heat treated lower shaft is standard - gundrilled shaft available; extra ribbing on bells
and center section help prevent cracking;  doweled rear cover minimizes deflection

21-3/8” – 25-1/2” 045-4500-___ $83.00
25-3/4” – 29” 045-4500-___ $89.00

Sizes Available: 21-3/8”, 21-1/2”, 21-3/4”, 22-1/4”, 22-1/2”, 24-1/2”,25”,
25-1/2”, 25-3/4”, 26”, 26-1/2”, 28”, 29”

Quick Change W-5 Axle Tubes

24” – 27-3/4” 045-4502-____ $83.00
28-7/8” – 31-1/4” 045-4502-____ $89.00

Sizes Available: 24”, 24-1/4”, 24-1/2”, 25”, 25-3/8”,25-5/16”, 26-7/8”,
27-3/4”, 28-7/8”, 29-3/16”, 29-3/8”, 29-1/2”, 30-1/2”, 31-1/4”, 30”

Quick Change 5x5 Axle Tubes



Rear Ends

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 20

W-5  31 Spline $92.00

manufactured out of special aircraft Hy-Tuff steel &
precision CNC mschined; shot peened & stress relieved; 
heat treated to resist fatigue

33-1/2” L016-4335 38-1/2” L016-4385
34” L016-434 39” L016-439

other sizes may be special ordered

Chester Solid Axles

4.86 Complete Standard Assy. (less tubes) 003-TG-2000 $1,450.00
4.86 Complete Low Drag Assy. (less tubes) 003-TG-2010 $1,650.00
Add: Standard Detroit Locker 003-TG-2921 $   580.00
Add: Gundrilled Lower Shaft 003-TG-2922 $     54.00
Add: Ring & Pinion 4:11 003-TG-2923 $     29.00
Add: Lightweight Detroit Locker 003-TG-2939 $   640.00
Add: Ultra Light Spool 003-TG-2940 $     45.00

Tiger Rear Ends

W-5 Spline $150.00

manufactured out of special aircraft Hy-Tuff steel & 
precision CNC machined; shot-peened & stress relieved;
O.D. polished to eliminate stress riser lines

33-1/2” L016-4335G 38-1/2” L016-4385G
34” L016-434G 39” L016-439G

other sizes may be special ordered

Chester Gun Drilled Axles

L106-8600 $5.25

Plastic Gear Box
L106-8600 $8.50

Rear End Vent Breather

1 gallon bottle L145-1GR $36.75

Red Line Gear Lube



Rear Ends

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 21

Quartermaster Quick Change Gears

Ultra Duty Standard
$119.00 $67.00

Part # Set # Teeth #    Spur 4:11 R&P 4:86 R&P Part #
Ratio

060-911000 1 27/27 1.000 4.11 4.11 4.86 4.86 060-981000
060-911029     1Q 35/36 1.029 4.23 4.00 5.00 4.72 060-981029
060-911037     2 27/28 1.037 4.26 3.96 5.04 4.68 060-981037
060-911045     5 22/23 1.045 4.30 3.93 5.08 4.65 060-981045
060-911053     15 19/20 1.053 4.33 3.91 5.11 4.61 060-981053
060-911074     26 27/29 1.074 4.42 3.83 5.22 4.52 060-981074
060-911091     6 22/24 1.091 4.48 3.77 5.30 4.45 060-981091
060-911095     6Q 21/23 1.095 4.50 3.75 5.32 4.44 060-981095
060-911105     25 19/21 1.105 4.54 3.72 5.37 4.39 060-981105
060-911115     12 26/29 1.115 4.59 3.69 5.42 4.35 060-981115
060-911130     7 23/26 1.130 4.65 3.64 5.49 4.30 060-981130
060-911143     7Q 21/24 1.143 4.70 3.60 5.55 4.25 060-981143
060-911160     17 25/29 1.160 4.77 3.54 5.63 4.19 060-981160
060-911174     8Q 23/27 1.174 4.83 3.50 5.70 4.14 060-981174
060-911182     8 22/26 1.182 4.86 3.48 5.74 4.11 060-981182
060-911190     19 21/25 1.190 4.89 3.45 5.78 4.08 060-981190
060-911200     9Q 25/30 1.200 4.93 3.43 5.83 4.05 060-981200
060-911211     9 19/23 1.211 4.98 3.40 5.88 4.01 060-981211
060-911227     11 22/27 1.227 5.05 3.35 5.96 3.96 060-981227
060-911238     3 21/26 1.238 5.09 3.32 6.01 3.92 060-981238
060-911250     13 24/30 1.250 5.14 3.29 6.07 3.89 060-981250
060-911261     18 23/29 1.261 5.18 3.26 6.12 3.85 060-981261
060-911273     18Q 22/28 1.273 5.23 3.23 6.18 3.82 060-981273
060-911278     4Q 18/23 1.278 5.25 3.22 6.21 3.80 060-981278
060-911286     20Q 21/27 1.286 5.29 3.20 6.24 3.78 060-981286
060-911292 4 24/31 1.292 5.31 3.18 6.27 3.76 060-981292
060-911304 20 23/30 1.304 5.36 3.15 6.34 3.72 060-981304
060-911318 22 22/29 1.318 5.42 3.12 6.40 3.68 060-981318
060-911333 16 18/24 1.333 5.48 3.08 6.48 3.64 060-981333
060-911350 10 20/27 1.350 5.55 3.05 6.56 3.60 060-981350
060-911364 34 22/30 1.364 5.61 3.01 6.62 3.56 060-981364
060-911381 34Q 21/29 1.381 5.68 2.98 6.71 3.52 060-981381
060-911391 14 23/32 1.391 5.72 2.95 6.76 3.49 060-981391
060-911400 14Q 20/28 1.400 5.76 2.94 6.80 3.47 060-981400
060-911409 35 22/31 1.409 5.79 2.92 6.84 3.45 060-981409
060-911421 32 19/27 1.421 5.84 2.89 6.90 3.42 060-981421
060-911435 32Q 23/33 1.435 5.90 2.87 6.97 3.39 060-981435
060-911450 24 20/29 1.450 5.96 2.84 7.04 3.35 060-981450
060-911471 36 17/25 1.471 6.05 2.80 7.14 3.30 060-981471
060-911476 37 21/31 1.476 6.07 2.78 7.17 3.29 060-981476
060-911500 23 22/33 1.500 6.17 2.74 7.29 3.24 060-981500
060-911524 21 21/32 1.524 6.26 2.70 7.40 3.19 060-981524
060-911533 21Q 15/23 1.533 6.30 2.68 7.45 3.17 060-981533
060-911550 27 20/31 1.550 6.37 2.65 7.53 3.13 060-981550
060-911563 43 16/25 1.563 6.42 2.63 7.59 3.11 060-981563
060-911579 28 19/30 1.579 6.49 2.60 7.67 3.08 060-981579
060-911591 28Q 22/35 1.591 6.54 2.58 7.73 3.05 060-981591
060-911600 29 20/32 1.600 6.58 2.57 7.77 3.04 060-981600
060-911611 39 18/29 1.611 6.62 2.55 7.83 3.01 060-981611
060-911625 30 16/26 1.625 6.68 2.53 7.90 2.99 060-981625



Hubs

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 22

Dust cover bolt kit 001-301-101 $  1.25

W-5 Aluminum Dust Cover

Steel Hub Lock Nut Kit

Complete kit 001-2143 $9.25
Screw 022-40864-1 $  .50
Floating washer (inner) 025-053 $2.50
Adjustment washer (outer) 025-054 $2.50
Spindle nut 027-2140 $4.50

Hub Seals

W-5 039-212 $6.75
Howe 5x5 039-21255 $6.75
GN 5x5 039-2168 $8.00

Timken Bearings

W-5 Outer L188-18690 $12.99
W-5 Inner L188-18790 $11.99

Standard 8-Hole – Front or Rear 035-270-1956C $93.75
5-Hole – Front or Rear 035-270-6513C $97.00
Snap-On Cap – Front 035-270-6735C $116.00
Cap 035-270-6913 $18.95

Wilwood W-5 Aluminum Hub

Joe’s 5x5 Aluminum Hub

Joe’s Spindle Nut Socket
Bearings

064-40000 $23.25

W-5 Economy Outer 039-18690 $10.00
W-5 Economy Inner 039-18790 $  9.75
5X5 Inner & Outer 039-368A $  9.25
Black Gold 039-368S $17.75
Aluminum Spool 039-368 $20.25

Standard Hub 064-25010 $149.95
Front Dust Cap 064-25025 $  46.95
Front Dust Cap Screws 022-36908-5 $     .60
Rear Drive Flange L189-2007 $  42.25
Rear Drive Flange Cover 064-25035 $  41.95

012-015-0655 $145.50

Sierra W-5 Aluminum Hub

Wilwood W-5 Aluminum Drive Flange

Standard 5-Hole 035-270-2290B $56.00
w/bolts
Black 8-Hole 035-270-6732 $56.00
Lightweight
5-Hole 035-270-6733 $72.75

Dust cover W-5
027-011 $13.50

Dust cover 5-hole
027-0115 $13.50



Brakes

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 23

Coleman Directional Vane Front Rotor

11-3/4” X 1-1/4”  Rotor $126.00
Right Side       020-125117587R
Left Side         020-125117587L

Coleman Straight Vane Rotors

1.25” thick rotor 020-L125-11758 $64.00
.810” thick rotor 020-L81-11758 $66.00
lightweight; 8 bolt rotor; recommended rear rotors for late models
or front & rear rotors for any division at a low braking track

Mobil 1 Wheel Bearing Grease

12 oz. tube 036-53201 $4.25

red in color; used with most grease guns

AP Racing Calipers

$430.00

RF – 1.88/1.75 pistons – 1.25 rotor 014-19-02-500
LF – 1.88/1.75 pistons – 1.25 rotor    014-19-02-501
RR – 1.38 pistons – 1.25 rotor    014-19-02-540
LR – 1.38 pistons – 1.25 rotor    014-19-02-541
RR – 1.38 pistons – .810 rotor    014-19-02-542
LR – 1.38 pistons – .810 rotor 014-19-02-543

Sierra XL Plus Calipers

$255.00

RF – 1.88/1.75 pistons – 1.25 rotor 012-002-0500-R
LF – 1.88/1.75 pistons – 1.25 rotor 012-002-0500-L

$220.00

RR – 1.25/1.25 pistons – 1.25 rotor 012-002-1170-L
LR – 1.25/1.25 pistons – 1.25 rotor 012-002-1170-R
RR – 1.25/1.25 pistons – .810 rotor 012-002-1160-L
LR – 1.25/1.25 pistons – .810 rotor 012-002-1160-R

Socket Head Rotor Bolts

022-33619-1 $ .40

5/16” x 1” coarse

Wilwood Directional Vane Front Rotor

11-3/4” X 1-1/4”  Rotor $148.50
Right Side 035-160-6902
Left Side 035-160-6903

US Brake Metric Rotor

new rotors with 5/8” studs installed

GM Metric Rotor 79 & up 059-9850-6500 $59.95
Bearing Kit 059-9851-8500 $17.00
Dust Cap 059-9851-8501 $8.00
Seal 059-9851-8520 $5.00

Howe GM Steel Calipers

Front caliper - 2-15/16” piston L002-337 $68.50
Rear caliper - 2-5/8” piston L002-33658 $68.50



Brakes

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 24

Wilwood Racing Calipers

Billet SL4 – LF – 1.88/1.75 Rear of Spindle Thermolock Pistons 035-120-7571RS $445.00
Billet SL4 – RF – 1.88/1.75 Rear of Spindle Thermolock Pistons 035-120-7570RS $445.00
Billet SL4 – LF – 1.88/1.75 Rear of Spindle Stainless Steel Pistons 035-120-7569RS $300.00
Billet SL4 – RF – 1.88/1.75 Rear of Spindle Stainless Steel Pistons 035-120-7568RS $300.00

FSL4 – LF – 1.75 Rear of Spindle Front Calipers 035-120-7429L $148.00
FSL4 – RF – 1.75 Rear of Spindle Front Calipers 035-120-7429R $148.00
FSL4 – LR – 1.25 Rotor/ 1.38 Pistons 035-120-7431L $148.00
FSL4 – RR – 1.25 Rotor/ 1.38 Pistons 035-120-7431R $148.00
FSL4 – LR – .810 Rotor/ 1.38 Pistons 035-120-7432L $148.00
FSL4 – RR – .810 Rotor/ 1.38 Pistons 035-120-7432R $148.00

Brake Caliper Replacement Parts
WILWOOD:
1.88 Stainless Steel Pistons   035-200-3032 $9.50 O-Ring Kit 1.88/1.75 035-130-2427 $17.00
1.75 Stainless Steel Pistons   035-200-3236 $9.50 O-Ring Kit 1.88/1.62 035-130-5100 $17.00
1.38 Stainless Steel Pistons   035-200-3176 $9.50 O-Ring Kit 1.75/1.62 035-130-3082 $17.00
1.88 Thermolock Pistons        035-200-7550 $45.00 O-Ring Kit 1.25 035-130-2479 $17.00
1.75 Thermolock Pistons 035-200-7551 $45.00 O-Ring Kit 1.75 035-130-2655 $  8.50

O-Ring Kit 1.38 035-130-2658 $  8.50

Crossover Tube Kit – 1.25 Rotor 035-190-5975 $45.00
Crossover Tube Kit – .810 Rotor 035-190-5973 $45.00

AP:
1.88 Piston 014-19-03-070 $40.25 Seal Kit – 1.88/1.75 pistons 014-08-04-916 $21.50
1.75 Piston 014-19-03-071 $40.25 Seal Kit – 1.38 pistons 014-08-04-918 $21.50
1.38 Piston 014-19-03-073 $40.25

SIERRA:
1.88 Stainless Steel Pistons      012-006-0178 $18.75
1.75 Stainless Steel Pistons      012-006-0163 $18.75
1.38 Stainless Steel Pistons      012-006-0446 $18.75 Seal Kit – 2” 012-007-0184 $13.85
1.25 Stainless Steel Pistons      012-006-0250 $18.75 Seal Kit – 1.88 012-007-0178 $14.00

Seal Kit – 1.75 012-007-0126 $13.00
O-Ring Kit 1.88 012-007-0178 $14.00 Seal Kit – 1.38 012-007-0981 $10.75
O-Ring Kit 1.75 012-007-0126 $13.00 Seal Kit – 1.25 012-007-0472 $  7.75
O-Ring Kit 1.38 012-007-0981 $10.75
O-Ring Kit 1.25 012-007-0472 $  7.75

035-230-0542 $3.50

fits GM style caliper; allen head

Wilwood GM Caliper Bolt



Brakes

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 25

Hawk Superlight (XL) Brake Pads

Blue MT4 003-865-HB101L $105.00
Black 003-865-HB101M $  72.25
Blue 9012 003-865-HB101 $  72.00

Hawk GM (full size) Brake Pads

Blue MT4 003-HB103L590 $107.25
Black 003-HB103M590 $59.75

Performance Friction Superlight (XL) Brake Pads

01 Compound 003-566-775101 $157.00
97 Compound 003-566-775197 $157.00
93 Compound 003-566-775193 $157.00

Performance Friction GM (full size) Brake Pads

90 Compound 003-566-15490 $119.00
97 Compound 003-566-15497 $  42.75

Performance Friction Standard GM Brake Pads

90 Compound 003-566-05290 $  95.50
93 Compound 003-566-05293 $147.00

Wilwood Polymatrix Brake Pads

XL 7420 B Pads – Front 035-15B-5939K $106.50
XL 7320 B Pads – Front 035-15B-3992K $  92.00
XL 7320 C Pads – Rear 035-15C-4040K $  92.00
GM D52 B Pads – Front 035-15B-3994K $  92.00
GM D52 C Pads – Rear 035-15C-4419K $  92.00



Brakes

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 26

L109-526-1 $24.00

Standard Brake Bias Adjuster

AP Caliper Fitting

3/16” Steel to AN Line Fittings

L073-1457 $   .50

Brake Line Clip

Bleeder Screw Adapter

L063-2721 $2.25

1/8” female pipe to -4 AN

Steel Gauge Fitting

To 3/16” line L012-2089-188 $4.00

fits Wilwood or Tilton masters with remote resevoirs

Wilwood or Tilton Fitting

Steel GM Caliper Fittings

Wilwood Brake Bias Adjuster

Wilwood Brake Proportioning Valve

2 psi 035-260-1874 $18.00
10psi 035-260-1876 $20.00

Wilwood Residual Pressure Valve

QuickCar Mini Brake Bias Gauge

1/8” NPT to 3/16” straight L113-202X3 $1.50
1/8” NPT to 3/16” 90 deg. L113-402X3 $1.50
Union: 2 female ends L113-303X3 $1.25
T-union: 3 female ends L113-702X3 $2.75
T-fitting: 1 male end / 2 female ends L113-7900 $4.75

3/16” Steel Brake Line Fittings

1/8” NPT to -3 AN straight 003-2511 $3.00
1/8” NPT to -4 AN straight 003-2512 $2.00
1/8” NPT to -3 AN 45 degree 003-2581 $4.25
1/8” NPT to -4 AN 45 degree 003-2582 $3.25
1/8” NPT to -4 AN 90 degree 003-2611 $2.25

1/8” NPT to -4 AN 90 degree 003-2611L $5.00
3/4” longer than #L063-2611

Steel 1/8” NPT to AN Fittings

035-260-2220 $44.00

3/16” brake line to -3 Steel L168-3000 $4.25
3/16” brake line to -4 Steel L168-2937 $4.25
3/16” brake line to- 3 Alum. 004-153-45263 $10.25
3/16” brake line to- 3 Alum. 004-153-45273 $10.25

7/16” x 20 to -4 AN straight L063-1231 $3.75
7/16” x 20 to -4 AN 90 degree L063-2938 $3.50

1/8” NPT L113-456-0024 $2.50

007-61-102 $79.95

mini 1-1/2” liquid filled gauges mounted in a 2-3/4”wide x
4-1/2” tall panel
gauges are equipped with bleeders to eliminate air in the
system

AP -3 caliper fitting 014-12-581531 $10.70
AP -4 caliper fitting 014-12-591972 $12.90
Aluminum crush washer 014-12-177002 $   .75

035-340-4990 $45.00

5 foot cable



Brakes

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 27

12” 004-130-12 $13.25 12” 004-120-12 $13.25 12” 004-122-12 $15.25
14” 004-130-14 $13.25 14” 004-120-14 $13.25 14” 004-122-14 $15.25
16” 004-130-16 $13.25 16” 004-120-16 $13.25 16” 004-122-16 $15.25
18” 004-130-18 $13.25 18” 004-120-18 $13.25 18” 004-122-18 $15.25
20” 004-130-20 $13.25 20” 004-120-20 $13.25 20” 004-122-20 $15.25
22” 004-130-22 $13.25 22” 004-120-22 $13.25 22” 004-122-22 $15.25
24” 004-130-24 $13.25 24” 004-120-24 $13.25 24” 004-122-24 $15.25
26” 004-130-26 $14.25 26” 004-120-26 $14.25 26” 004-122-26 $16.25
28” 004-130-28 $14.25 28” 004-120-28 $14.25 28” 004-122-28 $16.25
30” 004-130-30 $15.25 30” 004-120-30 $15.25 30” 004-122-30 $17.25
32” 004-130-32 $15.25 32” 004-120-32 $15.25 32” 004-122-32 $17.25
34” 004-130-34 $16.25 34” 004-120-34 $16.25 34” 004-122-34 $18.25
36” 004-130-36 $16.25 36” 004-120-36 $16.25 36” 004-122-36 $18.25
38” 004-130-38 $17.25 38” 004-120-38 $17.25 38” 004-122-38 $19.25

-3 Brake Lines -4 Brake Lines -4 Brake Lines with 90  Degree 
Fitting on One End

8”     L113-308 $1.75 40”     L113-340 $2.75 3” ID Black – 10ft. L102-7100 $49.25
12”   L113-312 $1.75 51”     L113-351  $3.25 4” ID Black – 10ft. L102-7103 $67.00
20”   L113-320 $2.00 60”     L113-360 $3.75 3” ID Orange –11ft. L102-7101 $109.00  
30”   L113-330    $2.25 72”     L113-372  $4.25 rated for up to 300 degree heat

3/16” Steel Brake Lines

Single hole L102-7021 $19.75
Double hole L102-7031 $19.75
clear- fits 3” brake duct hose

Window Mount Brake DuctsBumper Mount Brake Ducts

Five Star Universal Brake Duct 005-000-412D $19.90
Single hole - centered (5-1/2” x 8”) L102-7022 $15.25
Single hole - offset (5” x 9-3/4”) L102-7009 $15.25
Double hole (5” x 9-3/4”) L102-7008 $15.25
fits 3” brake duct hose

Single Hole – Fits Pathfinder & Sweet spindles (8-3/4”) 001-257-100 $54.95
Double Hole – Fits Pathfinder & Sweet spindles (8-3/4”) 001-257-200 $84.95
Pathfinder ducts feature a “closed” design all the way around the duct, forcing the air
through the rotor vanes & keeping the rotor cooler than standard ducts; sold per pair

Deluxe Aluminum Spindle Mounted Brake Ducts

Brake Duct Hose



Brakes

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 28

CNC Brake Pedal Assembly

Pedal assembly
L125-204SLMC $108.50
Heim for balance bar
L125-1216 $  14.50
Rubber pedal pad
L125-1211 $   4.75

CNC Tall Master Cylinders

CNC Clutch Pedal Assembly

Pedal Assy. with Master Cylinder  L125-252S $91.00
Pedal Assy. less Master Cylinder   L125-250SLMC  $40.50
Clevis & Pin L125-1457B $5.25
lightweight aluminum construction w/ large foot pad; comes with 3/16”
brake line fitting

CNC Round Clutch
Master Cylinder

3/4” Master Cylinder L125-701-34 $50.25
Rebuild Kit L125-907R $24.75
Lid Gasket L125-1452 $  5.00
Cap L125-1454 $  9.75
1/8” pipe thread; screw-on cap

$73.00

L125-705341458    3/4”
L125-705781458    7/8”
L125-70511458      1”

3/4” Rebuild Kit L125-907S $24.75
7/8” Rebuild Kit         L125-911S $24.75
1” Rebuild Kit L125-915S $24.75
Lid Gasket L125-1451EZ $  5.00
Easy Fill Cover L125-1458 $13.00
Cap L125-1454 $  9.75

Wilwood Floor Mount Dual Brake Pedal

035-340-1285 $100.00
mounts two brake master cylinders with a bias 
balance bar; aluminum frame 
& arm construction

Wilwood High Volume Aluminum 
Master Cylinder

$55.00

035-260-6764 3/4” bore
035-260-6765 7/8” bore
035-260-6766 1” bore

3/4” Rebuild Kit 035-260-6898 $21.75
7/8” Rebuild Kit 035-260-6899 $21.75
1” Rebuild Kit 035-260-6900 $21.75

Wilwood Floor Mount
Single Clutch Pedal

035-340-1289 $60.00

Wilwood 3/4” Aluminum
Master Cylinder

035-260-1304 $45.25

Austin Konetski (Heartbeat Photography)



Brakes

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 29

027-008 $138.95

roller bearings provide extremely smooth
acceleration; nylon rollers produce
improved pedal feel; aluminum construc-
tion allows for easy modification for cus-
tom applications

Roller Bearing Throttle Pedal
Assembly

Throttle Pedal Linkage Kit

027-525               $18.95
comes with aluminum rod, 1/4” rod ends, & bolts

Motul RBF 600 Brake Fluid
L158-600C $12.75

585 deg. dry boiling point/
421 deg. wet boiling point

Moroso Manifold Mount
Throttle Return Spring Kit

Fits 2300/4100
series Carburetors    L011-64927 $26.25
Fits 4500
series Carburetors    L011-64923 $31.00

AP Racing Super 600 Brake Fluid

L173-600 $20.00

600 deg. dry boiling point/
410 deg. wet boiling point

041-1040 $61.99

Kluhsman Quick Disconnect
Throttle Linkage

Joe’s Carburetor Linkage
Bushing Kit

064-34100 $4.75

Mark Bitzan (Heartbeat Photography) Nathan Haseleu (Fastlap Photo)



Springs & Shocks

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 30

Hyperco Coil-Over Springs - 2.5” I.D.

$64.00

10” TALL 12” TALL 14” TALL
Rate Part # Rate Part # Rate Part # 
300 063-10B0300 150 063-12B0150 150 063-14B0150
325 063-10B0325 162 063-12B0162 160 063-14B0160
350 063-10B0350 175 063-12B0175 175 063-14B0175
375 063-10B0375 185 063-12B0185 185 063-14B0185
400 063-10B0400 200 063-12B0200 200 063-14B0200
425 063-10B0425 225 063-12B0225 225 063-14B0225
475 063-10B0475 250 063-12B0250 250 063-14B0250
500 063-10B0500 275 063-12B0275
525 063-10B0550 300 063-12B0300

$49.25 $49.25

Rate Part # Rate Part #
150 063-SN-150 150 063-S-150
175 063-SN-175 175 063-S-175
200 063-SN-200 200 063-S-200
225 063-SN-225 225 063-S-225
250 063-SN-250 250 063-S-250

Hyperco 11” Rear Conventional Hyperco 13” Rear Conventional

QA1 Coil-Over Springs- 2.5” I.D.

$42.00

10” TALL 12” TALL 14” TALL
Rate Part # Rate Part # Rate Part #
300 002-10-300 150 002-12-150 150 002-14-150
325 002-10-325 170 002-12-170 165 002-14-165
350 002-10-350 200 002-12-200 175 002-14-175
375 002-10-375 220 002-12-220 200 002-14-200
400 002-10-400 250 002-12-250 225 002-14-225
425 002-10-425 275 002-12-275 250 002-14-250
475 002-10-475 300 002-12-300 500 002-10-500
525 002-10-525 550 002-10-550

AFCO Coil-Over Spring Rubber

3/4” 003-20185 $31.50
7/8” 003-20185-1 $31.50

Spring Spacer

1” 020-ST-409-1 $16.50
2” 020-ST-409-2 $18.50



Springs & Shocks

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 31

Pro Threaded Aluminum Shocks

Pro Adjustable Threaded Aluminum Schocks

Pro Aluminum Shock Accessories

Pro Steel Shock

7” $138.00 9”
030-AC740B 030-AC940B
030-AC750B 030-AC950B
030-AC760B

(1st # length, 2nd # compression/rebound)

030-B200 Screw-on Rod End $11.75
030-C301 Threaded Tube $21.50
030-C302 Adjustable Nut-2” shock $16.50
030-C303 Upper Spring Seat $12.00
030-C305 Snap Ring $1.50
030-C310 3” Spacer $9.40
030-C321 Adjustable Nut-AC shock $18.00

7” $69.00 9”
030-7400 030-9400
030-7500 030-9500
030-7600

Pro Street Stock Shock

030-SS100 GM Front $49.25
030-SS201 GM Rear $49.25
030-SS400 Mustang Rear $49.25
030-SS401 Pinto Rear $49.25

Pro Adjustable Street Stock Shock

030-SS100A GM Front $55.50
030-SS201A GM Rear $55.50

Pro Adjustable Street Stock Shock

030-S500 Rubber Shock Eye $5.00
030-S506 Stud Mount Assy. $4.50
030-S512 GM Front Bar Pin Assy. $4.50
030-S514 GM Rear Bar Pin Assy. $4.50

AFCO Aluminum Body Shock

$142.00 7” 

003-1374 003-1375-6 003-1376-4
003-1374-6 003-1375-7 003-1376-5
003-1375 003-1376 003-1377

7” stroke = 13.00” compression/ 20.00” extension
split valve shocks – 1st # compression/ 2nd # rebound

003-20124 Aluminum Coil-over Kit $38.50
003-10243 Alum. Coil-over Cone U-clip $  6.00

AFCO Steel Body Shock

$91.00     7”      9”

003-1073 003-1075-3 003-1094
003-1074 003-1075-6 003-1095
003-1074-6 003-1076
003-1075 003-1076-4

7” stroke = 12.75” compression/ 19.50” extension
9” stroke = 14.75” compression/ 23.50” extension
split valve shocks – 1st # compression/ 2nd # rebound

003-20125A-7 7” Coil-over Kit $48.95
003-10242 Steel Coil-over Snap Ring $  1.50

7” $244.00 9”
030-AC7438B 030-AC9438B
030-AC7538B 030-AC9538B
030-AC75611B 030-AC7638B
030-AC76611B
(1st # length, 2nd # compression, 3rd# rebound)



Springs & Shocks

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 32

Joe’s Shock Workstation

064-19200 Shock Workstation $169.95
064-19250 Workstation Base $  39.95

Joe’s Coilover Spanner Wrenches

Shock Dyno Service Shock Repairs
Custom Valving Spring Rating Service

Dyno Facility Capable of Testing All Brands of Racing Shocks Using a
Roehrig 5VS Dynamometer and Coil Spring Rating Service

Are Your Shocks What You Think They Are???

Shock Dyno Analysis with Chart
Regular Price Mention Pathfinder Chassis

•  Non-Adjustable Shock $8.00 $6.00
•  Adjustable Shock $10.00 $8.00
Phone: (815) 545-1215 30 Dianne Ct.
Fax: (815) 465-6324 Grant Park, IL 60940

Pathfinder Chassis recommends a professional shock program – Simply Suspension can take you & your race team to the next level.

Racing ShockRacing Shock
ServiceService

064-33500 Short Wrench $36.00
064-33000 Long Wrench $38.00

Brad Mueller
2003 Super Late Model Champion
Slinger SuperSpeedway



Oil & Fuel System

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 33

008-08-0300 $69.95

designed to pre-heat the oil in Peterson dry sump tank

Peterson Oil Tank Heater

Tank w/o brackets 008-08-0009 $370.00
Tank brackets 008-08-0101 $ 55.00
Replacement o-ring 008-08-0111 $ 6.50

Peterson Dry Sump Oil Tank

008-08-0410 $81.95

comes complete w/breather; -12 AN & -8 AN male fittings; works
great for oil tank breather or rear end breather

Peterson Breather Tank

Breather L088-S9309 $7.50
Breather w/shield L088-S9517 $8.75

1-3/8” O.D. tube

Valve Cover Breather

Coleman Aluminum Crank
Shaft Guide Washer

020-DS368 $6.25

Coleman Aluminum Crank Shaft Drive Spacers
1/4” 020-DS-367-A $4.50
3/8” 020-DS-367-B $4.75
1/2” 020-DS-367-C $5.00
3/4” 020-DS-367-E $5.50
1” 020-DS-367-G $5.50
1-1/4” 020-DS-367-H $5.75
fits all 1” diameter shafts

22-1/2” long      L074-225 $14.25
24” long L074-240   $15.00
25-1/2” long      L074-255  $15.25
27” long L074-270   $16.00

Cog Belts

033-BBP-5001-A $475.00

ButlerBuilt Asphalt Oil Tank

1-1/2” Tube Mount
064-12402 $77.00

Joe’s Dry Sump Breather Tank

$27.50

064-12202-B 1-1/2” Blue
064-12202-G 1-1/2” Grey

Joe’s VentClamp

Joe’s Carburetor
Linkage Bushings

064-34100 $4.75

3 gallon tank
-12 AN female threads
16-1/2” high/9” diameter



Oil & Fuel System

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 34

large mount – 3/4” NPT
small mount – 3/4” NPT

Mount for Large Oil Filter    015-24722R $89.95
Mount for Small GM Style Oil Filter  015-24766R $45.95

WIX Racing Oil Filter Mounts

Large Oil Filter 015-51222R $25.50
Small GM Style Oil Filter 015-51061R $12.50

WIX Racing Oil Filters

14”x4”      015-46944R $36.50
14”x3.5”   015-46948R $36.50

low restriction, improved air flow;
flame resistant

WIX Racing Air Filters

Chevy Remote/ 1-3/4” Tube Clamp 064-42514 $121.00
Fram HP6/ 1-3/4” Tube Clamp 064-42614 $148.00

Joe’s Oil Filter Mounts

14” top         L123-6010 $22.25
14” bottom   L123-6000 $24.95
16” top L123-6011 $22.75
16” bottom   L123-6001 $26.75

Aluminum Air Filter
Top & Base

Carter Fuel Pump

L044-4891 $85.75

015-24003R $34.95

Mounting Brackets
1 1/2”    027-012-112 $28.95
1 3/4”    027-012-134 $28.95
lightweight aluminum brackets

WIX Racing Fuel Filter

$53.99

-8 Blue 041-4908BL
-8 Red  041-4908R

Kluhsman Fuel Filter

Joe’s Double End AN Wrench Set

064-18000 #6-16 $98.00

Schaeffer’s Gear Lube

1 Quart 043-0267-012 $7.99
40 LB Pail 043-0267-040 $120.00

80W-90

Schaeffer’s Oil

1 Quart 043-2050 $3.99
20W-50



AN Fittings

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 35

FCA Stainless Steel Hose

-04 061-941-304 $4.95/per foot
-06 061-941-306 $5.45/per foot
-08 061-941-308 $6.25/per foot
-10 061-941-310 $7.45/per foot
-12 061-941-312 $8.25/per foot
-16 061-941-316 $12.50/per foot

-04 061-941-1001 $  9.75
-06 061-941-1002 $  6.75
-08 061-941-1003 $  9.25
-10 061-941-1004 $12.00
-12 061-941-1005 $17.50
-16 061-941-1006 $28.50

Straight SAE 37 deg. Swivel

45 deg. Elbow SAE 37 deg. Swivel

-06 061-941-1022 $26.25
-08 061-941-1023 $30.75
-10 061-941-1024 $35.25
-12 061-941-1025 $40.75

120 deg. Elbow SAE 37 deg. Swivel

-04 061-941-1015 $22.00
-06 061-941-1016 $20.50
-08 061-941-1017 $24.75
-10 061-941-1018 $28.75
-12 061-941-1019 $36.50
-16 061-941-1020 $46.00

90 deg. Elbow SAE 37 deg. Swivel

Aeroquip Firesleeve

.75” ID 003-FBS-1200 $7.50/per foot

shields lines from flames; ideal for fuel line – keeps fuel cooler

-04 061-941-1008 $21.00
-06 061-941-1009 $21.25
-08 061-941-1010 $25.00
-10 061-941-1011 $28.75
-12 061-941-1012 $36.50
-16 061-941-1013 $46.00

-12 061-941-1029 $38.50
-16 003-4066 $59.50

180 deg. Elbow SAE 37 deg. Swivel

1/8”x1/8”x1/8”   003-2150   $11.25

Aluminum Female Pipe Tee

Aluminum Pipe Bushing

A B

“A” “B”
Pipe Size Pipe Size

1/4”       1/8” 003-2136 $  3.50
3/8”       1/4” 003-2137 $  4.00
1/2” 3/8” 003-2139 $  6.00
1/2” 1/4” 003-2140 $  4.75
3/4” 1/4” 003-2144 $10.75
3/4” 3/8” 003-2143 $10.25
3/4 1/2” 003-2142 $10.00

1” 1/2” 003-2146 $15.50

Steel Reducer 37 deg. Flare

 2 Piece Swivel
“A” “B”
-08 -06 003-2410 $3.75

A B

3/8” NPT      L011-68900 $11.00
1/2” NPT      L011-68910 $11.00

Moroso Aluminum Weld-in Bungs

1 Pair L013-3661 $21.75

Vise-Jaw Inserts



AN Fittings

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 36

45 deg. Male Elbow

A

B

90 deg. Male Elbow

A

B

AN Flare to Pipe Adapters
“B” “A”

Pipe Size Dash Size Alum. # Steel # Alum. Steel
1/8” -03 • 003-2511 • $3.00
1/8” -04 003-2001 003-2512 $2.75 $2.00
1/4” -08 003-2006 • $4.50 •
3/8” -08           003-2007 003-2522 $3.00 $2.00
1/2” -08 003-2008 • $4.50 •
3/4” -08 • 003-2530 • $4.95
1/2” -10 003-2009 • $5.50 •
3/4” -10 • 003-2531 • $3.95
1/2” -12 003-2010 • $9.50 •
3/4” -12 003-2011 003-2532 $9.50 $3.95

A
B

“B” “A”
Pipe Size Dash Size Alum. # Steel # Alum. Steel

1/8” -03 • 003-2581 • $  4.25
1/8” -04 • 003-2582 • $  3.25
1/4” -06 003-2022 • $  6.75 •
1/4” -08      • 003-2587 • $19.25
3/8” -08           003-2023 003-2590 $  9.50 $  6.00
1/2” -08 • 003-2593 • $  5.95
1/2” -10 003-2024 • $15.00          •
1/2” -12 • 003-2595 • $11.00
3/4” -12 003-2025 003-2598 $23.50 $  9.00
3/4” -16 003-2599 • $16.50          •

“B” “A”
Pipe Size Dash Size Alum. # Steel # Alum. Steel

1/8” -04 003-2031 L063-2611 $  8.50 $  5.00
1/4” -06 003-2034 • $  6.50 •
3/8” -06 003-2035 • $10.50 •
1/4” -08 003-2036 003-2617 $13.75 $  7.50
3/8” -08 003-2037 003-2621 $  9.00 $  4.75
1/2” -08 003-2038 003-2626 $15.00 $  6.50
3/8” -10 003-2016 • $11.75 •
1/2” -10 003-2039 • $14.25 •
1/2” -12 • 003-2628 • $  8.95
3/4” -12 003-2040 003-2631 $21.50 $  8.50
3/4” -16 • 003-2632 • $16.00



AN Fittings

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 37

“A” “B”
-04 -03 003-2048 $  4.25
-08 -06 003-2160 $  7.75
-10 -08 003-2163 $10.30
-12 -10 003-2167 $12.50
-16 -12 003-2170 $23.45

Aluminum Union Reducer

A B

-03 003-2050 $  2.25
-04 003-2051 $  3.00
-06 003-2052 $  3.25
-08 003-2053 $  5.25
-10 003-2054 $  6.75
-12 003-2055 $12.00
-16 003-2056 $22.25

Aluminum Flare Union

Aluminum and Steel O-ring Boss 
to Male 37 deg.

“A” “B”
-10 -10 003-2953 $  9.50
-10 -12 003-2954 $11.50
-12 -12 003-2955 $12.25
-12 -16 003-2956 $13.75

A B

-03 003-2769 $4.50
-04 003-2071 $4.25
-06 003-2072 $5.25
-08 003-2073 $7.00
-10 003-2074 $10.50
-12 003-2075 $15.25
-16 003-2076 $35.00

Aluminum Straight Bulkhead Union

-12 003-3727 $10.25

Aluminum O-ring Boss Plug

O-ring

Diameter Thickness Dash Size
.924”           .116”        -12 003-3467 $3.00 

Dash Size Quantity
-03 2 003-3556 $3.25 
-04 2 003-2099 $2.50 
-06 2 003-2100 $3.00 
-08 1 003-2103 $2.50 
-10 1 003-2104 $3.00
-12 1 003-2105 $4.25 
-16 1 003-2106 $7.25

Aluminum Locknut

Aluminum and Steel Caps

A

“A”
Dash Size Per Pkg.

-04 L013-3752          2 $  6.99
-06 L013-3740          1 $  4.99   
-08 L013-3741          1 $  4.99   
-10 L013-3742          1 $  6.99   
-12 L013-3743          1        $10.99
-16 L013-3744          1        $10.99

Dash Size Qty.
-03 20 003-3647  $5.00
-04 20 003-3648  $3.75
-06 20 003-3649  $4.25
-08 20 003-3650  $6.25
-10 12 003-3651  $4.25
-12 20 003-3652  $4.50
-16 10 003-3653  $3.50

Aluminum Dust Caps

Aluminum Dust Plugs

Vinyl Coated Support Clamps

Dash Size Qty.
-03 20 003-3654   $9.50
-04 20 003-3655   $5.50
-06 20 003-3656   $4.50
-08 20 003-3657   $5.50
-10 12 003-3658   $4.25
-12 20 003-3659   $5.25
-16 10 003-3660   $6.75

Clamp I.D. Qty.
.75” 5 003-3486 $2.50
.94” 5 003-3488 $3.00
1.13” 2 003-3536 $2.50
1.25” 2 003-3537 $2.75



Radiators & Cooling

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 38

Griffin Radiators Griffin Radiators with Oil Coolers

2” 027-017-200 $22.00
2-1/4” 027-017-225 $22.25
2-1/2” 027-017-250 $23.00
2-3/4” 027-017-275 $23.50
3” 027-017-300 $23.75
lightweight alum. construction;
5/8” stud – 3/4” hole

Fan Spacers

6.95 004-145-1WW
12 oz. bottle

Red Line Water Wetter

$14.75
22-24# L094-10372
28-32# L094-10373

$18.50
22-24# w/lever L094-10382

Stant Radiator Caps

Aluminum
15”     L178-1715   $27.25
17”     L178-1717   $27.50

Nylon
14”     L178-414     $21.50
15”     L178-415     $21.50
16”     L178-416     $21.50
17”     L178-417     $21.50

Flex-A-Light  Fans

L011-63657 $34.25

Complete with hose fitting & drain cock

Moroso Lightweight Radiator Overflow Tank

-16 008-10-2216 $  94.00
-20 008-10-2220 $102.50

Peterson Swivel Water Neck

$28.75
-16 AN Threads L011-63460

Moroso Bolt-on Water Neck

Plain Riser 008-10-2250  $31.00
Riser w/ (2)  
-6 AN Ports  008-10-2251   $34.50

Peterson Water Neck Riser Block

$180.00
19” X 26” 006-125222X
19” X 27.5” Chev.     006-125242X
19” X 27.5” Ford       006-126242X
19” X 31” 006-125272X

$315.00
19” X 27.5” 006-125242H
no filler neck

$325.50
19” X 27”       1/2”NPT        006-125242C
19” X 27.5”   -12AN          006-125242D
19” X 27.5”   -12AN Ford  006-126242D

C & R Radiators
No Cooler 057-8200280075 $250.00
With Cooler 057-8010280075 $535.00
screw-in top

C & R Electric Fan

$174.00
16” Pull 057-1019100231

$25.00
Fan Mounts 057-1019131016

$49.45

3/8” NPT Port 064-36000

Joe’s Water Outlet Fitting

$88.70

1-3/4” Tube Mount         064-45004

Joe’s Expansion Tank



Oil Pressure 007-611-010 $49.99
Water Temp. 007-611-020 $65.95
Oil Temp. 007-611-030 $65.95
Fuel Pressure 007-611-040 $49.99

lightweight design; o-ring sealed lenses keep moisture & dirt out; easy
to read silver face with fluorescent pointer; precision machined billet
brass workings

PointZero Lite Extreme Gauges

Oil Pressure 007-611-1003     $29.95
Water Temp. 007-611-1006    $43.95
Oil Temp. 007-611-1009     $43.95

QuickCar Economy Gauge

Gauges & Electrical

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 39

2 Gauge Panel (OP/WT) 007-61-420 $179.95
3 Gauge Panel (OP/WT/OT) 007-61-430 $239.95

2 Gauge Panel w/3-3/4” recall tach 007-61-460 $419.95
2 Gauge Panel  w/3-3/4” recall tach 007-61-470 $479.95

PointZero Lite Extreme Gauge Panels

Rebelite Warning Systems

Oil Pressure – 20psi L021-140-1280 $23.00
Water Temp. – 230 deg. L021-140-1305 $21.50
Oil Temp. – 275 deg. L021-140-1315 $27.50

007-57-010 $46.95

2 gauge; complete kit to connect
12-volt power throughout racecar

QuickCar Battery Cable Kit

Toggle Switch 022-2285    $4.95
Weatherproof Boot 022-2293-1 $4.75

On/Off Toggle Switch

022-2241 $20.25

Solenoid - 12 Volt
3-3/4”  10,000 RPM w/memory L070-6601 $215.25
3-3/4”  10,000 RPM U.Lite L070-6604 $219.95

Autometer Tach. Gauges

3/4” Red 007-61-701 $7.95
3/4” Blue 007-61-702 $7.95
3/4” Amber 007-60-704 $7.95
3/4” Green 007-60-709 $7.95

QuickCar Warning Lights

007-50-200 $19.95

complete pre-wired wiring 
harness for Quickcar ignition 
panels

QuickCar 5 foot Wiring Harness



Gauges & Electrical

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 40

QuickCar Switch w/panel - Silver 007-55-021 $29.95
QuickCar Switch – Silver Alt. 007-55-022 $31.95
Switch only 001-MSO $19.95

QuickCar Master Disconnect Switch Panel

Standard 007-50-101 $28.95
Panel w/light 007-50-051 $35.95
Panel w/light
& accessory switch    007-50-011 $46.95

completely pre-wired to be used with 
wiring harness #007-50-200

QuickCar Ignition Switch Panels

Red 007-57-701 $12.95
Black 007-57-702 $12.95

QuickCar Remote Battery Jumper Terminals

022-2294 $6.25

comes with rubber boot

Push Button Starter Switch

007-57-710 $25.95

110V Socket – Carded 

QuickCar Electrical Outlet

Female Pins 007-50-300 $  .35
Male Pins 007-50-301 $  .35
Cable Seal 007-50-303 $  .35
Female Connector 1 Pin 007-50-310 $2.75
Male Connector 1 Pin 007-50-311 $2.50
Female Connector 2 Pin 007-50-320 $3.25
Male Connector 2 Pin 007-50-321 $3.00
Female Connector 6 Pin 007-50-360 $3.95
Male Connector 6 Pin 007-50-361 $3.75

QuickCar GM Weather Pack Terminals

007-50-399 $9.95

mandatory for separating the pin &
housing of weather pack connectors

QuickCar Weather Pack Pin Removal Tool

007-50-422 $6.95

QuickCar 20 Amp Circuit Breaker

6 AWG – Connector Pins 007-50-514 $  3.95
8 AWG – Carded 007-57-704 $  9.95
2 AWG – Carded 007-57-705 $11.95

QuickCar Battery Quick Disconnect

8-12 AWG – Carded 007-57-810 $4.95
4-2 AWG – Carded 007-57-820 $5.95
1/0 gauge – Carded 007-57-830 $6.50

QuickCar Firewall Grommets

Todd Bates



Gauges & Electrical

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 41

Moroso Blue Max Spiral
Core Race Plug Wire Sets

Moroso Blue Max Solid Core Universal
Plug Wire Sets

$68.75

Straight - HEI & Non-HEI L011-72800
90 deg. - HEI & Non-HEI L011-72820

pre-terminated at the plug end; set contains both HEI and Non-HEI termi-
nals and boots to terminate the other end

complete with 8mm spiral core wire -
pre-terminated on both ends at the correct length; wires have insluating
sleeve and are numbered; ready to install

$139.00

Under headers - Non-HEI L011-72405
Under headers - HEI L011-72407

Moroso Blue Max Spiral
Core Coil Wire Kit

L018-6420 $239.25

MSD 6AL Ignition

MSD 6ALN Ignition

Coil L018-8202 $34.75
Coil Bracket L018-8213 $ 5.25

MSD Blaster-2 Coil

L011-73235 $15.50

includes all parts needed to make  a coil wire includes 3 ft. of Blue Max wire,
wire stripping tool, and 13 piece boot and terminal kit

L018-6430 $319.25

Green     007-50-609     $5.95

QuickCar Pilot Light

007-57-620 $10.95

QuickCar Top Mount Battery Terminals

CoilClamp, 1-1/2”, grey 064-10302-G $29.95
CoilClamp, 1-3/4”, grey 064-10304-G $29.95
CoilClamp, firewall mount, grey 064-10305-G $24.00

Joe’s CoilClamp

Jesse Saunders (Fast Lap Photo)



Safety Equipment

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 42

ATL Super Cell

029-18CB $139.95

Custom 1/8” Fuel Cell Can

001-102-06 $38.00

Fuel Cell Mounting Kit

L022-11111 $43.00

Recessed Fender Fill

2-1/4” I.D. 013-CVT-43 $9.00 per ft.
1-1/4” I.D. 013-CVT-S39 $2.00 per ft
1” I.D. 013-CVT-35 $1.75 per ft.

Clear Fill and Vent Hose

ATL/Pathfinder Custom 18 gal.
Standard container       029-18GA $850.00
1/8” thick container     029-18GA-18 $945.00
27.25” x  16.25” x  9.38”

Safecraft Lightweight 5lb.
Firebottle SystemLength Width Height

8 gal. 19.87” 12.00” 8.75” 029-SA108 $280.00
12 gal. 19.75” 17.18” 9.18” 029-SA112 $300.00
15 gal. 23.75” 17.18” 9.18” 029-SA115 $315.00
22 gal. 24.43” 16.31” 13.25” 029-SA122B $350.00

ATL Saver Cell

Mark Reedy

050-LT-5AAA $359.95

Replacement Parts: 
Recharge – 5 lb. bottle      050-RE-1213-05 $198.00
Pull cable assembly – 15 ft.    050-56-1421 $  56.00
Discharge tubing – 10 ft. 050-54-2001 $  14.00
3-way nozzle w/tubing fitting 050-54-1416 $  10.00
T-fitting w/ 3 tubing fittings 050-56-1424 $  19.25
Head discharge fitting – bare 003-2512 $    2.00

Fire Extinguisher Red Billet 2.5 LB 
050-PB2R $179.00
Fire Extinguisher Billet Bracket
050-50-1410 $110.00



Safety Equipment

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 43

Butler Built Seat

Butler Built Head Rest with Brace

Butler Built Shoulder Support

Butler Built Leg Support

2” right side 033-BBP-2209-S $45.00
2” left side 033-BBP-2208-S $45.00
4” right side 033-BBP-2209 $45.00
4” left side 033-BBP-2208 $45.00

Right side 033-BBP-2207 $40.00
Left side 033-BBP-2206 $40.00
Right side w/rod 033-BBP-2207HD $55.00
Left side w/rod 033-BBP-2206HD $55.00

$40.00

Left side 033-BBP-2203
Right side  033-BBP-2204

$199.95

Small – 16” 033-BBP1665101
Medium – 17” 033-BBP1765101
Large – 18” 033-BBP18A65
X-Large – 18” 033-BBP18B65

Seat Back Mount

Aluminum 001-580 $22.00
Steel 001-581 $17.00

Individual harness/bolt-in
034-11064 $84.95
Y harness/bolt-in
034-11084 $87.50
Y harness/bolt-in w/sternum strap
034-11325 $114.00

Crow Seat Belts

034-11564 $27.95

Crow Shoulder Harness Pads

004-2062 $24.99

Window Net Lever Latch Bracket

034-11654 Left Side $35.95
034-P100 Right Side $55.95

Crow Side Inner Window Net

007-58-043 $15.95
18” X 24” black

QuickCar Window Net

$9.00

Black L021-330-9015

Hi-Density Roll Bar Padding

$4.50

Black L080-500

Roll Bar Padding



Exhaust & Drivetrain

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 44

Schoenfeld Cross-Over Style Headers

3” 051-3090 $20.75
3-1/2” 051-3590 $20.75

Schoenfeld 90 deg. Bends

Dia. Angle “A” Length “B” Length
3” 30° 6-1/2” 6-3/4” 051-3031 $19.50 
3” 30° 15-1/2” 6” 051-3032 $20.75 
3” 42° 10” 10” 051-3042 $20.75 
3” 45° 5” 6” 051-3045 $18.50 
3-1/2” 30° 6-1/4” 6” 051-3531 $19.50 
3-1/2” 30° 15-1/2” 6” 051-3532 $20.75 
3-1/2” 42° 10” 10” 051-3542 $20.75 
3-1/2” 45° 6-1/2” 3-1/2” 051-3545 $18.50 

Schoenfeld Elbows

12” long – 3” O.D. 051-120030 $  5.50
24” long – 3” O.D. 051-240030 $  7.75
36” long – 3” O.D. 051-360030 $12.25
12” long – 3-1/2” O.D. 051-120035 $  5.50
24” long – 3-1/2” O.D. 051-240035 $  8.00
36” long – 3-1/2” O.D. 051-360035 $12.50
48” long – 3-1/2” O.D. 051-480035 $15.50
12” long – 4” O.D. 051-120040 $  9.00

Schoenfeld Straight Pipes
3” 051-3025 $15.50
3-1/2” 051-3525 $15.50
5” L002-H2005 $31.25

Turndown Pipes

5” X 10” Muffler L002-H3010 $90.75
5” X 15” Muffler – 98 db L002-H3015 $90.75
5” X 18” Muffler – 96 db L002-H3018 $96.75
Muffler Packing L002-H3000 $25.99
Y Collector – 3-1/2” in./ 5” out L002-H2021 $53.75
5” Turn Down L002-H2005 $31.25

Schoenfeld Y-Pipe 051-Y3535 $72.25

Howe Muffler System

Exhaust Tab Kit

7/16” hex head / 3/8”-16 thread L011-38710 $7.75
sold 16 per package 3/4” long

Moroso Header Bolts

1-3/4” SB Chevy 051-0151 $3.00
1-3/4” spreadport Chevy 051-0152 $3.00

Schoenfeld Header Gaskets

1-3/4”, 3-1/2” collector 051-136 $196.75
1-3/4”- 1-7/8”, 3-1/2” collector 051-136V $248.50
1-3/4”- 1-7/8”-2”, 3-1/2” collector 051-136V3 $269.25
1-3/4”- 1-7/8”, 3-1/2” collector 051-136VS $248.50
1-3/4”, 3-1/2” collector - Ford 051-336N $259.25

Large 011-AA-243A $3.00
Small 011-AA-243B $2.25

.085 steel; 1/4” bolt & nut included

SB Chevy L161-1604 $32.25

Steel Core Valve Cover Gaskets

Pilot Bearing (roller) L011-41100 $17.50
Pilot Bearing (x-long) L189-5013 $  9.99

Pilot Shaft Bearings



Exhaust & Drivetrain

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 45

Coleman Aluminum Driveshaft

Coleman Steel Driveshaft

40-1/2” 020-16613 $256.90
41-1/2” 020-16615 $256.90
42-1/2” 020-16617 $256.90

41-1/2” 020-16666 $188.05
42-1/2” 020-16668 $188.05

L192-10089 $3.75

Driveshaft U-Bolt Kits

GM Power   020-1310-353   $76.00
400 Jericho  020-1310-400   $71.00

Slider Yokes

Quartermaster Aluminum Driveshaft

41” 060-188000-41 $295.00
41-1/2” 060-188000-415 $295.00
42” 060-188000-42 $295.00
42-1/2” 060-188000-425 $295.00

Standard – Front 025-036 $  9.50
Standard – Right Rear 025-034 $19.95
Standard – Left Rear 025-035 $19.95

Spec. Mounts – Right Front 025-136R $11.00
Spec. Mounts – Left Front 025-136L $11.00
Spec. Mounts – Right Rear 025-134R $19.95
Spec. Mounts – Left Rear 025-135L $19.95

Ford Mounts – Right Front 001-500 $19.75
Ford Mounts – Left Front 001-501 $19.75
Ford Mounts – Right Rear 001-502 $19.95
Ford Mounts – Left Rear 001-503 $19.95

Motor Mounts

$25.50

3/8” coarse thread       027-007-38
7/16” fine thread         027-007-716
lightweight aluminum design

Aluminum Shift Knob

$36.95

3/8”-16 064-16022
7/16”-14 064-16025

Joe’s Lightweight Shift Knob

8” lever, 3” setback

064-17010 $55.95

Joe’s Shift Lever

Black

064-16500 $67.50

Joe’s Shift Boot

Quartermaster Steel Driveshaft

41” 060-189000-415 $250.00
41-1/2” 060-189000-42 $250.00
42” 060-189000-425 $250.00
42-1/2” 060-189000-445 $250.00



Exhaust & Drivetrain

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 46

5.5” Clutch & Btn. Flywheel Assembly

(EM=Early Model ’85 & Earlier, LM=Late Model ’86 to ’97)
Includes clutch bolt kit

2D w/Chevy SB V-8 EM Btn Fly 26 spline
058-KE21005 $732.00
2D w/Chevy SB V-8 EM Btn Fly 10 spline
058-KE21010 $732.00
2D w/Chevy SB V-8 EM LtWt Btn Fly 26 spline
058-KE21055 $748.00
2D w/Chevy SB V-8 EM LtWt Btn Fly 10 spline
058-KE21060 $748.00

Replacement Clutch Packs:
5.5”, 2D, Metallic Lining 058-PE216AXX $135.00
5.5”, 3D, Metallic Lining 058-PE316AXX $203.00

4.5” Clutch & Btn. Flywheel Assembly

(EM=Early Model ’85 & Earlier, LM=Late Model ’86 to ’97)
Includes clutch bolt kit

3D w/Chevy SB V-8 EM Btn Fly 26 spline
058-KC31055 $983.00
3D w/Chevy SB V-8 EM Btn Fly 10 spline
058-KC31060 $983.00

Replacement Clutch Pack:
4.5”, 3D, Metallic Lining 058-PC316AXX $203.00

5.5” 2D 058-NK105168 $13.30
5.5” 3D 058-NK105188 $13.30
kit includes 5/16-24 bolts, jet nuts & SS washers

Clutch Bolt Kits

Flywheels

7.25” Button Style, Chevy SB V-8 EM
058-FH100 $129.00
7.25” Lightweight, Button, Chevy SB V-8 EM
058-FH101 $148.00
5.5” Button Style, Chevy SB V-8, Early Model
058-FE100 $129.00
5.5” LtWt Button, Chevy SB V-8, Early Model
058-FE101 $148.00
5.5” Button Style, Chevy SB V-8, Late Model
058-FE102 $129.00
5.5” LtWt Button, Chevy SB V-8, Late Model
058-FE103 $148.00
5.5” LtWt Button, Ford SB V-8
058-FE301 $148.00
7.25” Button Style, Chevy SB V-8 EM
058-FH100 $129.00
7.25” LtWt Button, Chevy SB V-8 EM
058-FH101 $148.00

Flywheel Bolt Kit – Chevy, Ford, Chysler SB V-8
058-NK407076 $36.00

Chevy SB V-8,’85 & earlier & V6 058-FF105 $119.00

Low M.O.I. Flexplate



Exhaust & Drivetrain

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 47

HRB 058-RH7100 $175.00
HRB w/external bleeder kit 058-RH7101 $196.00
HRB w/external bleeder kit 058-RH7102XX $211.00
& supply line
all installation parts included

Hydro-MAX Drop-In Hydraulic
Clutch Release Bearing

Tri-MAX Bolt-In Clutch Release Bearing

$196.00

Tri-MAX HRB, 2.70” OAL w/1.65” piston      058-RT7327
Tri-MAX HRB, 2.85” OAL w/1.80” piston      058-RT7328
Tri-MAX HRB, 3.00” OAL w/1.95” piston      058-RT7330
Tri-MAX HRB, 3.15” OAL w/2.10” piston      058-RT7331
Tri-MAX HRB, 3.30” OAL w/2.25” piston      058-RT7333
Tri-MAX HRB, 3.45” OAL w/2.40” piston      058-RT7334
Tri-MAX HRB, 3.60” OAL w/2.55” piston      058-RT7336
Tri-MAX HRB, 3.75” OAL w/2.70” piston      058-RT7337

Reverse Starter Mount Bellhousing

Aluminum Bellhousing, Chevy S.B. V-8 ’85 & earlier
058-BR100 $391.00

Reverse Mount Starter
058-SR100 $345.00

Chevy Starter
058-SS100 $320.00

Starters

Replacement Bearing & Sleeve Assembly

Bearing & Sleeve Bearing & Sleeve
Assembly, Extended Assembly, Standard
length 2.46” OAL length 1.96” OAL
058-RH7160 058-RH7110
$49.00 $49.00

External Bleeder Kit

058-RH7112 $21.00
includes a –3 braided stainless steel line & fitting that allows you to
bleed the HRB from outside the bellhousing

Matt Kenseth (Heartbeat Photography)



5.5 Rear Mount 2D 060-210010 $136.00
5.5 Rear Mount 3D 060-310010 $136.00
4.5 Rear Mount 3D 060-310012 $137.00

Quartermaster Ring Gears

Exhaust & Drivetrain

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 48

Quartermaster 5.5” Clutch & Btn. Flywheel

2D coarse 10 spline 060-28517080 $650.00
2D fine 26 spline 060-28517090 $650.00
3D coarse 10 spline 060-38517080 $740.00
3D fine 26 spline 060-38517090 $740.00

Replacement 5.5” Clutch Packs:
2D coarse 10 spline 060-225080 $120.00
2D fine 26 spline 060-225090 $120.00
3D coarse 10 spline 060-325080 $180.00
3D fine 26 spline 060-325090 $180.00
2D Cover Assy. 060-205400 $295.00
3D Cover Assy. 060-305400 $310.00
Pressure Plate 060-105401 $  98.00
Floater Plate 060-105406 $  60.00

Button Assy. Bolt Kits:
5.5” 2D 060-205508 $  14.00
5.5” 3D 060-305508 $  14.00

060-509123
Chevy V-8 153 tooth
$76.00

Quartermaster Flexplate

5.5” Pro Chevy Early 060-505170 $130.00
5.5” V Chevy Early 060-505170SC $120.00
5.5” V Chevy Late 060-505171SCZZ $265.00
(GM crate motor balanced)

Quartermaster Flywheels

7.25” Replacement Bearing & Sleeves    060-710103    $44.00
5.5” Replacement Bearing & Sleeves      060-710104    $61.75
Seal Kit – Hydraulic Throwout 060-710101    $10.75
Shim Kit 060-710102    $12.00
Bleeder Line 060-710105    $27.75

Tri-Lite 2D Throwout Bearing
060-730225 $300.00

Tri-Lite 3D Throwout Bearing
060-730185 $300.00

Quartermaster Hydraulic Race Bearing

5.5”  Flexplate & Button Assemblies
060-710200

$202.00

Alum. Rear Mount Chevy 060-110100 $350.00
Alum. Rear Mount Ford 060-110300 $350.00
Alum. 153T Chevy – no mounts 060-110104 $415.00

Ball Stud – Chevy Linkage 060-110005 $  13.00

Quartermaster Bellhousing

Chevy 153T
060-114280 $288.00
Rear Mount
060-114260 $399.00

Quartermaster Starters



Body & Body Tools

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 49

ABC 2004 Offset Fiberglass Bodies:
Chevrolet Monte Carlo Ford Taurus Dodge Intrepid Pontiac Grand Prix

Monte Carlo Taurus Intrepid Grand Prix
Complete Body $1602.00 005-663-112 005-573-112 005-463-112 005-363-112

Package C: Fiberglass fenders, quarter panels. deck lid filler, hood & roof with windshield posts, aluminum doors, deck lid & rocker panels,
plastic nose & bumper cover PLUS molded windshield, molded rear window, quarter window & 2 piece 3/16” polycarbonate blade with 2 piece
aluminum bracket 5” X 60” curved spoiler

Body Package Options (Add to the above package price)

Lightweight Fiberglass Hood (your choice of flat or 2-1/2” scoop) 005-1222 $256.00
Lightweight Fiberglass Roof 005-1223 $210.00
Spoiler 661-6735, 661-6737 or 661-6739 (described below) (Pkg. C only) 005-1224 $   4.00

Aluminum & Polycarbonate Spoilers

55                        70                       90
005-661-6745       005-661-6747       005-661-6749
2 piece 3/16” polycarbonate blade, 2 piece aluminum bracket, 5”x 60”, curved $91.00

005-661-6735       005-661-6737       005-661-6739
2 piece 1/4” polycarbonate blade, 2 piece aluminum bracket, 6-1/2”x 60”, curved $91.00

Premium Polycarbonate Windows & Black-Outs

Monte Carlo Taurus Intrepid Grand Prix Item Price
005-564-6325-1 005-564-6325-1 005-564-6325-1 005-564-6325-1 Windshield, molded:Clear mar-resistant poly., 1/8” $260.00
005-660-6502 005-570-6502 005-460-6502 005-360-6502 Quarter Windows, molded:Clear uncoated poly., .093” $  29.00
005-660-6505 005-570-6505 005-460-6505 005-360-6505 Quarter Windows, molded:Clear mar-resistant poly., .093” $  53.00
005-324-6111 005-324-6111 005-324-6111 005-324-6111 Rear Window, molded:Clear uncoated poly., .093” $131.00
005-564-6115 005-564-6115 005-564-6115 005-564-6115 Rear Window, molded:Clear mar-resistant poly., .093” $234.00
005-845 005-845 005-845 005-845 Black-Out Border Paint $  10.95

Body Graphics

Monte Carlo Taurus Intrepid Grand Prix Item Price
005-630-410S 005-550-410S 005-430-410S 005-360-410S Headlight Decals                                                     $24.95
005-660-410-ID 005-570-410-ID 005-460-410-ID 005-360-410-ID Nose Only Graphics Kit $24.95
005-660-450-ID 005-570-450-ID 005-460-450-ID 005-360-450-ID Tail Only Graphics Kit $24.95



Body & Body Tools

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 50

Offset Fiberglass Individual Components

Monte Carlo         Taurus         Intrepid Grand Prix Item Price
005-661-21Ax 005-661-21Ax 005-661-21Ax 005-661-21Ax DOOR: Aluminum, x=L(eft)/R(ight) $  70.00
005-663-230x 005-663-230x 005-663-230x 005-663-230x FENDER: Fiberglass, x=L(eft)/R(ight)      $  89.00
005-660-23PLx 005-660-23PLx 005-660-23PLx 005-660-23PLx FENDER: Plastic, Left side, x=B(lack)/W(hite) $  89.00
005-660-23PRx 005-660-23PRx 005-660-23PRx 005-660-23PRx FENDER: Plastic, Right side, x=B(lack)/W(hite) $  89.00
005-663-270x 005-573-270x 005-463-270x 005-363-270x QUARTER PANEL: Fiberglass, x=L(eft)/R(ight) $122.00
005-661-310A 005-661-310A 005-661-310A 005-661-310A DECK LID: Aluminum $  42.00
005-661-3200 005-661-3200 005-661-3200 005-661-3200 DECK LID FILLER PANEL: Fiberglass $  67.00
005-660-3301 005-570-3301 005-460-3301 005-360-3301 HOOD: Fiberglass, Flat $149.00
005-660-3301L 005-570-3301L 005-460-3301L 005-360-3301L HOOD: LiteWeight Fiberglass, flat $391.00
005-660-410x 005-570-410x 005-460-410x 005-360-410x NOSE: Plastic, x=B(lack)/W(hite) $  93.00
001-105-100 001-105-100 001-105-100 001-105-100 Pathfinder NOSE SCREEN $  29.95
005-660-450x 005-570-450x 005-460-450x 005-360-450x REAR B.COVER: Plastic, x=B(lack)/W(hite)       $  93.00
005-661-5102 005-661-5102 005-661-5102 005-661-5102 ROOF: Fiberglass w/attached windshield posts $136.00
005-661-5102L 005-661-5102L 005-661-5102L 005-661-5102L ROOF: LiteWeight Fiberglass w/attached W/S posts $334.00
001-105-5500 001-105-5500 001-105-5500 001-105-5500 ROCKER PANEL: Aluminum $  26.50

Body Accessories

001-120-1390 001-120-1391 001-120-1391 001-120-1390 Pathfinder HOOD PIN BRACKET $17.00
005-660-82 005-570-82 005-460-82 005-360-82 WOOD TEMPLATE SET $79.00
005-660-82F 005-570-82F 005-460-82F 005-660-82F FENDER TEMPLATE $26.00
005-564-6301 005-564-6301 005-564-6301 005-564-6301 BRACES: Windshield: Narrow, short track $44.00
005-564-6101 005-564-6101 005-564-6101 005-564-6101 BRACES: Rear Window $30.00

All other body styles, parts & components are available upon request. We will only be stocking the newest
body styles from Five Star.  There will be NO DISCOUNTS given on any non-current body components.

Robert Maynor

Chris Ratacjyk (Heartbeat Photography)

Al Smith (Fast Lap Photo)

James Dennis (Fast Lap Photo)



Body & Body Tools

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 51

Black 005-600-410B $95.00
White 005-600-410W $95.00

‘88 Monte Carlo Nose

Five Star I.D. Packages

$29.95

Monte Carlo 005-630-80
Grand Prix 005-330-80
Taurus 005-550-80
Intrepid 005-430-80

Nose Screen

A-Post Side Vent Windows

$12.00
Right Side 001-105-160R
Left Side 001-105-160L

tinted; designed for improved aerodynamics

ABC body style 001-105-100 $29.95
MC & GP – 2003 001-105-152 $29.95
Taurus – 2003 001-105-153 $29.95

Hood Pin Brackets

$17.00

ABC – MC & GP 001-120-1390
ABC – Taurus & Intrepid 001-120-1391
Monte Carlo – 2003 001-120-139-6
Taurus – 2003 001-120-139-5
Grand Prix – 2003 001-120-139-3

Hood Pin Parts

Alum. Hood Pin 1/2” x 3-1/2” 004-168-5041 $2.50
2” O.D. Scuff Plate 004-1018 $  .85
Hair Pin Clip – chrome L088-4052 $1.00
Jam Nut – 1/2” fine thread L082-310-4 $  .35

Five Star Universal Hinge Kit

Hinge kit 005-000-33H $9.95
Pin & clip assembly 005-000-33HP $1.95
sold per side

Spoiler Adjuster

Standard Heims 027-850 $17.95
Aluminum Heims 027-851 $21.95

Plastic Polish
L095-2 $5.50
removes fine scratches, haziness & abrasions

Rear Deck Height Slider Kit

001-120-143 $6.00

complete kit to slide rear deck up and
down for desired spoiler height



Body & Body Tools

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 52

Front windshield brace 001-105-165 $8.95
Rear window brace 001-105-166 $8.95

lightweight .040 aluminum construction
comes complete with foam padding to protect window

Lightweight
Window Braces

Five Star Plastic Primer

005-841 $11.95

essential for making paint stick to plastic body panels

Winning Vision Window Cleaner

18 oz. can L152-421 $5.50

1/8” x 3/4” flat 038-201 $3.50 per foot
1/16” x 1” angle 038-202 $3.50 per foot
1/8” x 1” angle 038-203 $3.50 per foot

Aluminum Body Brace
& Windshield Brace Material

3 ft. x 6 ft. x 1/8” 001-105-170 $79.95

Lexan Sheets for Flat Windshields

MC/GP Rear Window Brace 005-324-6101 $30.00
Taurus Rear Window Brace 005-554-6101 $30.00
Intrepid Rear Window Brace 005-434-6101 $30.00

price per set

Five Star Window Braces

ABC Body 001-120-101 $53.95
Standard GP/MC/Taurus/Intrepid 001-120-100 $49.95
98 Chevy Truck 001-120-110 $49.95
98 Ford Truck 001-120-111 $49.95
00 Chevy Truck 001-120-112 $49.95
Dodge Truck 001-120-113 $49.95

Adjustable Front Bumper
Assembly

Standard Front Bumper 001-120-131 $19.95
Standard Rear Bumper 001-120-132 $19.95
88 MC Front Bumper 001-120-133 $22.00

Front & Rear Bumpers

Rear Bumper
Installation Kit

1” x 1” Rub Rail

001-120-142 $18.00
used to protect body from damage; 60” long;

each end angle-cut and capped

Painted Aluminum Sheets

001-120-140 $20.00

$71.50 4 ft. x 10 ft.; .040” thick

Gray 031-1101
White 031-1201
Blue (royal) 031-1001
Red 031-7001
Black 031-8001
Flat Black 031-9001
flat black works great for dashes 



Body & Body Tools

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 53

Mirrors

Five Star Flat Mirror 005-820-FLAT $49.95
Five Star Mirror Bracket 005-820-B $  5.00
Wink 3 Angle Mirror L091-91513 $17.00

Clamp-On Side Mirror 1-1/2” 020-7328-401 $33.50
Clamp-On Side Mirror 1-3/4” 020-7328-403 $33.50

Body Mounts

Clamp-On 3/8” 027-106-38        $24.95
Clamp-On 3/4” 027-106-75        $24.95

Body Brace Kits:
001-105-12 $9.00 001-105-13 $7.00
Back of Hood RS of Roof

L100-131 $7.50

Cleco Pliers

1/8” L101-19 $.75
3/16” L101-20 $.75

Cleco Fasteners

500 per box 053-AB63-67MG $31.50

KlikFast Multi-Grip Rivets

L128-30 $70.50

Air Pop Rivet Gun

Small Head Rivets
3/16” white      L128-661     $10.95
3/16” black      L128-662      $10.95

Large Head Rivets
3/16” white      L128-66L1   $11.95
3/16” black      L128-66L2  $11.95
3/16” plain       L128-66L $  9.95

Racin Rivets

Safety Wire Twister Pliers

007-64-015 $11.95

1 lb. spool
.032 diameter stainless steel wire

Safety Wire

100 ct./box Small Head 005-815-100S $4.95
Large Head 005-815-100L $4.95

Five Star 1/8” Multi-Grip Rivets

1/8” Alum. L128-WAA4 $10.49
250 ct./bag 3/16” Alum. L128-WAA6 $10.49

3/16” Steel L128-WS6 $  9.95

Flat Washers

007-64-010 $27.95

Aluminum 001-105-169 $5.95

Rear Deck Lid Hold Down

fits 1 3/4” tubing



Wheels

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 54

Bassett Wide-5 Spun Ring Style Wheel

15 x 10     17 lbs.    $89.95
15 x  8      14 lbs.    $79.95

15 x 10 Black 15 x 8 Black
4-5/8” 009-50SR45 3” 009-58SR3
5” 009-50SR5 4” 009-58SR4
5-1/2” 009-50SR55 5” 009-58SR5
6-1/2” 009-50SR65

Bassett 15 x 10 - 5 x 5 Spun Inertia Wheel

20 pounds Black $104.50

5” 009-50L55
5-1/2” 009-50L555

Bassett 15 x 8 - 5 x 5 Spun Wheel

16 lbs. Black $77.95

2” 009-58S52
3” 009-58S53
4” 009-58S54
5” 009-58S55

Bart 13 x 7 Wheels
18 lbs. Black $47.00

2”         L121-401-1307E2
3”         L121-401-1307E3
4”         L121-401-1307E4

dual bolt pattern: 4 x 4-1/4” & 4 x 4-1/2”;
fits Mustang, Pinto & Vega

5/8” Rubber Valve Stem

022-7760 $ .75

Wheel Bead Straightner

001-WBS $33.95

Lug Nuts
Grade 8
$1.25
5/8” coarse    L083-208-44
5/8” coarse double chamfer L083-208-66

Standard
$1.00
7/16” fine L083-208-1
1/2” fine L083-208-2
5/8” fine L083-208-3

5/8” x 2” Coarse L097-2060 $3.00
5/8” x 2-3/4” Coarse L097-206-C $3.00
5/8” x 3-3/4” Coarse L097-2063-C $4.00

Wheel Studs

5/8” coarse 041-8214 $38.99
20 ct. per bag

Kluhsman Reflective Lugnuts

Wheel Spacers

1-1/16” steel 027-003-90 $  7.00
1/8” steel 027-003-91 $  8.00

1/4” aluminum 027-004-93 $17.75
3/8” aluminum 027-004-94 $18.75
1/2” aluminum 027-004-95 $19.95

Longacre Tirelief Bleeders
L153-5000 $59.00

set of 4; can be used w/quick change
adapters or mount directly to wheel

Bleeder Adapters
L153-5024 $38.75

Joe’s Wheel Spacers

W-5  1/8”     064-38125 $29.00
W-5  1/4” 064-38250 $36.00



3/4” 070-20302 $.25
1” 070-20304 $.25 070-20325 $.30 070-20344 $.25 070-20361 $.35
1-1/2” 070-20306 $.25 070-20327   $.30 070-20346 $.30 070-20363  $.35
2” 070-20308  $.30 070-20329     $.35 070-20348  $.35 070-20365  $.40
2-1/2” 070-20310   $.35 070-20331         $.35 070-20350  $.40 070-20367       $.50
3” 070-20312     $.35 070-20333      $.35 070-20352     $.45 070-20369     $.50
3-1/2” 070-20354     $.50
4” 070-20337  $.50 070-20356   $.65 070-20373    $.70

Bolts, Nuts & Washers

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 55

Grade 5 Coarse Thread Bolts

Washers

•

••
•

• •

•

1/4 5/16 3/8 7/16

• • •

•
•

•
•
•

• •

•

• •

• •

•

•

•

1/2 5/8 3/4
1” 070-20378             $.40
1-1/4” 070-20379             $.40
1-1/2” 070-20380             $.50 070-20415             $.60
2” 070-20382             $.50 070-20417             $.70 070-20433           $1.20   
2-1/4” 070-20383             $.60 070-20418             $.75
2-1/2” 070-20384             $.70 070-20419           $1.00 070-20435           $1.60
2-3/4”
3” 070-13215             $.70 070-20421           $1.00 070-20437           $1.60
3-1/4” 070-13366           $1.60
3-1/2” 070-20388             $.80 070-20423           $1.10 070-20439           $1.60
4” 070-20390             $.90 070-20425           $1.35 070-20441           $2.00
4-1/4” 070-15220             $.95
4-1/2” 070-20391           $1.00 070-13321           $1.35
5” 070-20392           $1.10 070-13323           $1.40 070-13373           $2.25
5-1/2” 070-20393           $1.25
6” 070-20394           $1.40 070-13325           $1.70 070-13375           $2.60
6-1/2” 070-13376           $4.50

Flat Lock
1/4” 070-1133857                  $.10 070-1133618                     $.10
5/16” 070-1133858                  $.10 070-1133620                     $.15
3/8” 070-1133859                  $.10 070-1133622                     $.15
7/16” 070-1133860                  $.15 070-1133624                     $.20
1/2” 070-1133861                  $.15 070-1133626                     $.20
5/8” 070-1133863                  $.20 070-1133630                     $.30
3/4” 070-1133864                  $.25 070-1133632                     $.40



Bolts, Nuts & Washers

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 56

1/4 5/16 3/8 7/16
1” 070-17005             $.35 070-17055             $.35 070-17105             $.35 070-17155             $.40
1-1/2” • 070-17059             $.40 070-17109             $.40 070-17159             $.45
2” • • • 070-17161             $.55
5-1/2” • • • 070-17174           $1.25
6” • • • 070-17175           $1.35
6-1/2” • • • 070-17176           $1.90

Grade 5 Fine Thread Bolts

Nuts

Coarse Fine Coarse Fine
Nylock Nut Nylock Nut Lock Nut Lock Nut

1/4” 070-37183          $.20 • 070-1000            $.20 070-2000            $.20
5/16” 070-37184          $.30 • 070-1001            $.25 070-2001            $.25
3/8” 070-37185          $.40 • 070-1002            $.25 070-2002            $.25
7/16” 070-37186          $.60 070-37127       $.60 070-1003            $.50 070-2003            $.50
1/2” 070-37187          $.70 • 070-1004            $.50 070-2004            $.50
5/8” 070-37188          $.90 • 070-1005            $.75 070-2005            $.75
3/4” 070-37190          $1.00 • 070-1006            $1.25 070-2006            $1.25

1/2 5/8 3/4
1-1/4” 070-17207             $.50 • •
1-3/4” 070-17210             $.60 • •
2” 070-17211             $.60 070-17311             $.75 •
2-1/4” • • 070-17362         $1.40
2-1/2” 070-17213             $.80 070-17313           $1.10 •
3” 070-17215             $.80 070-17315           $1.10 •
4” 070-17219           $1.00 • •
4-1/2” • • 070-17371          $2.10



Bolts, Nuts & Washers

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 57

5/16” X 1” Coarse 062-311810 $3.60

5/16” X 1-1/4” Coarse 062-311812 $3.70

5/16” X 1-1/2” Coarse 062-311815 $3.80

7/16” X 3/4” Coarse 062-431406 $3.90

7/16” X 1-3/8” Coarse 062-431413 $4.00

3/8” X 1-1/2” Fine 062-372415 $3.90

3/8” X 1-3/4” Fine 062-372417 $3.95

7/16” X 5-1/2” Fine 062-432055 $6.75

7/16” X 6” Fine 062-432060 $6.90

7/16” X 7” Fine 062-432070 $7.30

1/2” X 1-1/4” Fine 062-502013 $4.00

1/2” X 1-1/2” Fine 062-502015 $4.10

1/2” X 2-1/4” Fine 062-502022 $4.50

1/2” X 3-1/4” Fine 062-502032 $4.90

1/2” X 3-1/2” Fine 062-502035 $5.00

1/2” X 3-3/4” Fine 062-502037 $5.15

1/2” X 4” Fine 062-502040 $5.25

1/2” X 4-1/4” Fine 062-502042 $5.30

1/2” X 4-1/2” Fine 062-502045 $5.50

5/8” X 2” Fine 062-621820 $4.65

5/8” X 2-1/4” Fine 062-621822 $4.80

5/8” X 2/1/2” Fine 062-621825 $4.95

5/8” X 2-3/4” Fine 062-621827 $5.15

5/8” X 3” Fine 062-621830 $5.30

5/8” X 4” Fine 062-621840 $5.75

3/4” X 2” Fine 062-751620 $5.00

3/4” X 2-1/2” Fine 062-751625 $5.30

3/4” X 4” Fine 062-751640 $6.20

3/4” X 5” Fine 062-751650 $7.20

3/4” X 6” Fine 062-751660 $7.65

Race Bolts



Pit & Driver Accessories

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 58

QuickCar Tire Pressure Gauges

0-60 PSI Standard
007-56-060    $29.95
0-60 PSI Liquid       
007-56-061 $36.95
0-60 PSI Glow in the Dark
007-56-062 $36.95
complete with pressure relief, high quality gauge
w/shock resistant boot, 14 in. hose, 45 degree
air chuck & strain relief on each end

Paint Tire Marker
022-19135 $5.50

Tire Crayon 022-20063 $2.75

QuickCar Durometer

007-56-155 $60.95

QuickCar Ride Height Gauge

007-56-108 $15.95

measures 3-1/2” to 6”
simply slip gauge under frame rail and push release button

QuickCar Tire Tape

007-56-110 $3.95

QuickCar Tire Tread Depth Gauge

007-56-104 $19.95

QuickCar Pit Work Sheets
$7.95

Chassis Setup Sheets 007-51-201
After Race Tire Sheets 007-51-215
Qualifying Organizer Sheets 007-51-236

001-401-200 $99.95

set of 4
12” long x 9” wide x 12” tall
powdercoated for a durable finish

Economy Jack Stands

001-401-201 $139.95

set of 4; 12” x 9” x 12” 
deluxe jack stands have a strong 1” x 2” welded base allowing the car to be
lowered by turning the stands on their side”; low stands enable bump steer to
be set with the gauge on the ground

Deluxe Jack Stands

001-401-100 $39.95

the easiest way to measure toe-in / toe-out; simply measure the distance
from the tire face to the toe-in bar; powdercoated for a durable finish

Toe-in Bar

Ride Height Checker

001-1RHG $15.95



Pit & Driver Accessories

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 59

QuickCar Helmet Hose and Adapter

Helmet hose w/cuffs - 4 feet 007-60-018 $29.95
Helmet hose adapter - 3” to 1-1/4” 007-60-015 $17.95

Helmet Hooks

1-1/2” 027-014-112 $15.95
1-3/4” 027-014-134 $15.95

Robic SC-501 Stopwatch

L098-501 $21.50

displays every lap; 1/100th of a second accuracy

$29.95

Medium Large X-Large XX-Large
Blue 019-141-09  019-141-10 019-141-11   019-141-12
Black 019-143-09  019-143-10    019-143-11    019-143-12
Red 019-145-09   019-145-10    019-145-11    019-145-12
Yellow 019-144-09 019-144-10 019-144-11 ____

Ringers Saturday Night
Special Glove

$19.95

Medium Large X-Large XX-Large
Black 019-117-09 019-117-10 019-117-11 019-117-12

Ringers Heat Sleeves

019-503-00 $23.99

sold per pair; thumb cutout prevents
twisting

Ringers Knee Pads

019-553-00 $49.95

sold per pair; right and left side pads
for precise fit

Ringers SplitFit Gloves

$6.50

Silver L079-58
White L079-72
Red L079-73
Black L079-74
Blue L079-76

Duct Tape

Joe’s Clamp

$13.35

1-1/2” 064-10802
1-3/4” 064-10804

Joe’s RadioBox

$54.90 Gray

1-1/2” 064-11302-G
1-3/4” 064-11304

Joe’s DrinkHolder
$54.95 Gray

1-1/2” 064-12712-G
1-3/4” 064-12714-G



Pit & Driver Accessories

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 60

Ringers CarbonX DriverX Two-Layer Glove

$109.99

Large 019-243-10
X-Large          019-243-11

Ringers CarbonX UnderX Tee Short Sleeve

$89.99

Medium 019-433-09
Large            019-433-10

Ringers CarbonX UnderX Mock Long Sleeve

$99.99

Medium        019-403-09
Large            019-403-10

Jackets

Sizes:

L –  XL 048-JACKET $89.95
2XL – 3XL 048-JACKET2 $92.95

Ringers CarbonX UnderX Long Pants

$99.99

Large              019-413-10
X-Large 019-413-11

Hats

One Size Fits All 048-HAT $16.00

T-Shirts

Sizes:L-3XL 048-TSHIRT $19.00

Sweatshirts

Sizes: L-3XL 048-SSHIRT $30.00

To view photos of the latest PC apparel please log
onto our website @ www.pathfinderchassis.com

Jim Jarlsberg



Services

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 61

offers Professional
Body and Interior
Installation at Very
Reasonable Prices

Quick Change Rear End Service

*Pathfinder Chassis can perform any type of quick change service needed, including: tube straightening, tube
replacement, bearing replacement, ring & pinion service, and clamp-on bracket installation*

*Pathfinder Chassis also features a dedicated rear end “clean room” to provide a consistent, clean environ-
ment for the internal parts of your quick change during repair*

Also Offers:

Quality chassis repair service on all brands of chassis featuring very fast turnaround time!
Complete chassis setup service, including roll center analysis.

Complete race ready car assembly and fabrication.
Custom fabrication work.

Service Requirements
All chassis repair, rear end repair, and complete setup service is scheduled by appointment on a first call, first serve basis.
To avoid additional labor charges, please follow these instructions:

Chassis Repair: *remove all body work, brake lines, oil lines, wiring, and grease from the repair area*
*remove fuel cell and drain fuel lines and filters*
*remove engine, suspension, and lead*

Rear End Repair: *drain gear lube in center section and gear cover*
*remove quick change gears and clean outside of rear end*

Complete Setup: *complete setup includes: set ride heights, camber, caster, bump steer, toe, suspension squaring, rear end angles, and scaling; all
other services extra*
*car must be race ready (full of fuel, water, & oil; have the recommended shocks & springs on; have all lead drilled & ready to bolt on
the car*



Information

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 62

fine tuning adjustments

TIGHT IN CENTER OF CORNER

Raise both sides of panhard bar in 1/4” increments
Stiffen RR spring
Soften LR spring
Soften both front springs (try to keep a 25# split)
Take out a small amount of diagonal (never more than 1 percent total)
Decrease preload on stabilizer bar
Increase rear stagger (never more than 1/2” of recommended)

LOOSE IN CENTER OF CORNER

Lower both sides of panhard bar in 1/4” increments
Soften RR spring
Stiffen LR spring
Stiffen both front springs (try to keep 25# split)
Increase diagonal (never more than 1 percent)
Increase preload on stabilizer bar (never more than 1-1/2 turns total)
Decrease rear stagger (never more than 1/2” of recommended)

LOOSE ON ENTRY

Increase preload on stabilizer bar (never more than 1-1/2 turns total)
Flatten out RR trailing arm angle (be sure to re-square rear end)
Decrease upper link angle
Increase RF spring rate
Lower both sides of the panhard bar in 1/4” increments
Decrease rear stagger (never more than 1/2” of recommended)
Decrease front stagger & increase diagonal together
Stiffen LR spring
Soften RR spring

LOOSE ON EXIT

Lower both sides of panhard in 1/4” increments
Decrease rear stagger (never more than 1/2” of recommended)
Decrease RR trailing arm angle (be sure to re-square rear end)
Increase LR trailing arm angle (be sure to re-square rear end)
Increase preload on stabilizer bar (never more than 1-1/2 turns total)
Increase rear weight percentage
Soften RR spring
Stiffen LR spring
Increase upper link angle

TIGHT ON EXIT

Soften LR spring
Stiffen RR spring
Decrease upper link angle
Decrease LR trailing arm angle (be sure to re-square rear end)
Increase RR trailing arm angle (be sure to re-square rear end)
Increase rear stagger (never more than 1/2” of recommended)
Decrease preload on stabilizer bar

WHEN ADJUSTING DIAGONAL TRY TO USE THIS METHOD

LF 1/2 turn on 1/2 turn off RF
LR 3/4 turn off 3/4 turn on RR

(to decrease diagonal)

LF 1/2 turn off 1/2 turn on RF
LR 3/4 turn on 3/4 turn off RR

(to increase diagonal)
Doing this procedure will keep your ride heights nearly the same. Do not
check ride heights at the track, only check them at your shop to avoid incon-
sistency.
Do not re-check stabilizer bar at the track, only add or decrease.
Be sure toe is always set at 1/8” out with driver in the car.
Never change caster only. Changing caster changes bump steer.
Try to stick with our basic shock set-up. Call us to talk about any specific
shock questions.
Feel free to call us during the week to talk about your individual set-up ques-
tions and problems.



Terms & Conditions

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 63

PAYMENT

Unless otherwise approved, all orders must be prepaid or C.O.D. (money order or certified check) Personal checks
accepted upon approval. Returned non-sufficient funds checks will be charged a $25 service fee. Any accounts past
due are subject to a 1.0% finance charge per month. All prices are F.O.B. our plant. Prices are subject to change with-
out notice. Delinquent accounts will be turned over to collections.

SHIPMENT

Pathfinder Chassis offers daily UPS service. All orders received before 3 p.m.  C.S.T. will be shipped the same day.
This excludes special orders & out of stock merchandise. 

RETURNS

Merchandise may be returned for credit within 30 days of purchase. A minimum 15% restocking fee may be applied to
returns.  Merchandise must be in the same condition it was when sold. Returns must be pre-approved by P.C. & a copy
of the invoice must accompany the parts. Returns may only be made on items that we stock – there are no returns on
any special order items.

SPECIAL ORDERS

We can place special orders for products sold by our vendors that we do not regularly stock. All special orders on non-
stock items require a 50% deposit. 
In some cases you may also have to pay shipping charges. There are no discounts on any special order items and they
may not be returned.

WARRANTY & DISCLAMER

Pathfinder Chassis, Inc. will replace or repair any P.C. product found upon our inspection to be defective in material
and/or workmanship within 60 days of purchase. Exclusions to this warranty are, but not limited to: improper installa-
tion, modification or alteration, misuse or intentional damage and any case in which a part or component has been dam-
aged as the result of an accident or as a result of use beyond it’s normal useful life. Pathfinder Chassis, Inc. will not be
responsible for any loss, damage or injury from any case, including defects of Pathfinder components and any other
products sold by Pathfinder Chassis. In all cases, Pathfinder’s consequential damages with respect to economic loss
or injuries to persons or property, whether as a result of breach of expressed or implied warranty, negligence or other-
wise. Auto racing is an inherently dangerous sport in which the purchaser assumes all responsibility for damage, mis-
use or malfunction of parts after installation. Products sold by Pathfinder Chassis are not intended or approved for high-
way use. Purchase and/or use of Pathfinder Chassis products implies recognition & acceptance of this entire warranty
& disclaimer by consumer.

Dealer Inquiries Welcome
We accept Visa, MasterCard, Discover & American Express

4100 Newville Rd. 
Janesville, WI 53534

www.pathfinderchassis.com



Index

608-756-9939 www.pathfinderchassis.com 64

A
A-Arms. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
A-Arm Components . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
A-Post Side Vent Window. . . . . . . . 51
AN Fittings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35-37
Air Filters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Aluminum Sheets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Axle Tubes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Axles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

B
Ball Joints . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-9
Ball Joint Sleeves . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-9
Battery Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Battery Cable Kit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Battery Terminals. . . . . . . . . . . . 40-41
Bearings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9,22,44
Bellhousings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47,48
Bodies. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49-50
Body Decals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Body Mounts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
Bolts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55-57
Brackets, 3rd Link . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Brackets, Brake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Brackets, Chassis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Brackets, Clamp-On . . . . . . . . . 10-11
Brake Adjusters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Brake Bias Gauge . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Brake Calipers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-24
Brake Duct Hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Brake Ducts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Brake Fluid. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Brake Lines . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Brake Line Fittings . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Brake Pads . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Brake Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Breather Tanks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Breathers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Bump Steer Bushings. . . . . . . . . . . 17
Bumpers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3, 52
Bungs, Alum Weld-In . . . . . . . . . . . 35

C
Calipers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23-24
Chassis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Chassis Components . . . . . . . . . . 4-5
Clecos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
Clevis Ends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Clutches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46-48
Cog Belts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
CoilClamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Coil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Coil Over Kits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Control Arms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

D
Door Bars . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Drive Flanges. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Drive Plates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Driveshafts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Duct Tape. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59

Durometer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Dust Covers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

E
Electrical Components. . . . . . . . 39-41
Exhaust . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Expansion Tank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

F
Fans, Electric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Firesleeve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Firewall Flange Bearing . . . . . . . . . 16
Fire Bottle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Flywheels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46,48
Fuel Cells. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Fuel Cell Can . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Fuel Fill Hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Fuel Filters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Fuel Pump . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34

G
Gauges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Gauge Fitting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Gear Lube . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20,34
Gear Oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Gloves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59

H
Header Bolts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Header Gaskets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Headers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Heim Joints . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Heim Reducers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Helmet Hooks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Helmet Hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Hood Hinges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Hood Pin Brackets . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Hood Pins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Hose, Clear Fill & Vent . . . . . . . . . . 42
Hose, Stainless Steel . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Hubs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

I
Ignition Boxes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Ignition Panels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40

J
Jack Stands . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Jam Nuts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12,15

K
Knee Pads . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59

L
Lead . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Lexan Sheets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Lug Nuts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54

M
Master Cylinders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Master Disconnect Switch . . . . . . . 40

Mirrors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
Motor Mounts – stub . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Motor Mounts – engine. . . . . . . . . . 45
Mufflers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44

N
Nose Screens . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Nuts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56

O
O-Rings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Oil Filters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Oil Tank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Oil Tank Heater . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Overflow Tank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

P
Panhard Bar Mounts . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Panhard Bars . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Pedals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28-29
Plastic Primer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Power Steering Components . . . 16-18
Power Steering Fluid . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Q
Quick Change Gears . . . . . . . . . . . 21

R
Rack & Pinion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Radiator Caps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Radiator Mount Kit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Radiators . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Rear Ends. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19-20
Ride Height Gauges . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Rivet Gun. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
Rivets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
Rod Ends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Roll Bar Padding . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Rotors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Rub Rails . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

S
Safety Collar Clamp . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Safety Wear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59-60
Safety Wire/ Pliers . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
Seatbelts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43     
Seats . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Shift Knobs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Shift Boot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Shift Lever . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Shocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31-32
Solenoid. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Spacers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15,33
Spanner Wrench . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Sparkplug Wires. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Spindles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-10
Spring Cups . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Spring Rubbers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Springs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Starters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Starter Switch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40

Steering Column Bracket . . . . . . . 4,16
Steering Components . . . . . . . . 16-18
Stopwatc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . h59
Strut Tubes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Stubs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Suspension Components. . . . . . . 7-13
Sway Bar Eyes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Sway Bars . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11

T
Tapered Spacers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Telescoping Steering Column . . . . . 17
Throttle Pedals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Throwout Bearings . . . . . . . . . . 47-48
Tie Rod Tubes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Tire Bleeders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
Tire Markers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Tire Pressure Gauges . . . . . . . . . . 58
Tire Tape . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Tire Tread Depth Gauge . . . . . . . . . 58
Toe-In Bar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Trailing Arm Brackets . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Trailing Arm Tubes . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Tubing, Alum. Hex . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Tubing, Steel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

U
U-Bolts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Universal Joints-steering . . . . . . 16-17
Upper A-Arms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

V
Valve Cover Breather . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Valve Stems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
Vent Clamp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Vise-Jaw Inserts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

W
Warning System . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
Washers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53,55
Water Necks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Water Wetter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Wedge Bolt Bracket . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Weight Jack Bolts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Weld-On Brackets . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-5
Wheel Bearing Grease . . . . . . . . . . 22
Wheel Spacers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
Wheels. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
Window Braces . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Window Cleaner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Window Nets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Wiring Harness. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Y
Yokes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45


